
12"’ Ocl, 2022 Junior of learned eounsel for the appellant present. 

Muhammad Adeel Butt, Addl: AG for respondents 

present.
f •

Junior of learned eounsel for the appellant seeks 

adjournment on the ground that learned senior eounsel 

was busy before the Hon’ble Peshawar High Court. 

Adjournment granted but on payment of eost of Rs. 5000/- 

whieh shall be deposited by the appellant. To eome up for 

arguments on 22.11.2022 before D.B.

(Kalim Arshad Khan) 
Chairman

(f'areeha Paul) 
Member(l/xeeutive)

Mr. Izazullah, junior of learned counsel for the appellant 

present. Mr. Farhan Ahmad, Superintendent alongwith Mr. 

Muhammad Riaz Khan Paindakhel, Assistant Advocate General for

22.11.2022

the respondents present.

Junior of learned counsel for the appellant requested for

adjournment on the ground that learned counsel for the appellant is 

busy in the august Peshawar High Court, Peshawar. He also stated

that cost of Rs. 5000/- will be submitted on the next date. Adjourned. 

^ ^ Last opportunity given. To come up for arguments on 02.12.2022

before the I>S.

ZIT
(Salah-Ud-Din) 

Member (J)
(Mian Muhammad) 

Member (E)
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and Mr. Kabirullah Khattak,

for the
Junior to counsel 

Addl. AG alongwith Farhan, Superintendent 

respondents present.

21.09.2021

Learned counsel for the appellant is not in 

attendance due to indisposition and request for 

adjournment is made on his behalf. Request accorded. 
To come up for arguments on ^^.^^1.202^ before the

D.B.

CnaTirnanV,(Rozlna Rehman) 
Member(Judiciai)

Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad 

Rasheed, DDA for respondents present.

10.01.2022

Due to non-availability of Hon'able Member (J), the case 

could not be heard. Adjourned. To come up foj;-.arguments on 

22.04.2022 before D.B / 1

(MIAN MUHAMMAD) 
MEMBER (E)

22"^^ April, 2022 Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Naseer 

uddin Shah, Asst. AG for the respondents present.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment. Last 

opportunity is granted otherwise the case will be decided on the 

basis of available record without arguments of the counsel. To 

come up for arguments on 14.07.2022 before the D.B.

V-

(MIAN MUHAMMAD) 
Member (E)

yjot
/j OLd^umYn^ILi- 7->2^

P yrrp^

■So 7 ^ V- ^ -2^
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Due to summer vacation, case is adjourned to 

/g"- 0S-.202I for the same as before.

16.03.2021 Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Noor Zaman, 
District Attorney alongwith Farhan Superintendent for the 

respondents present.
Former requests for adjournment in order to seek 

fresh instructions from the appellant who is presently at 
Karachi. Adjourned to 26.04.2021 for hearing before the 

D.B. Till next date, the restraint order passed on 

10.04.2019 shatbcontinue.

(Mian Muhammai 
Member (E)

Chairman

16.08.2021 Since 16.08.2021 has been declared as Public hpliday on 

account of Moharram, therefore, case is adjourned to 21.09.2021 for 

the same as before.
•w

Reader
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Proper D.B is on Tour, therefore, the case is 

adjourned for the same on 29.12.2020 before D.B.
28.10.2020

i

\. ^
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Due to public holiday on account of COVID-19, the case 

is adjourned to 08.06.2020 for the same as before.
30.03.2020

08.06.2020 Clerk to counsel for the appellant present. Addl:

AG for respondents present. Due to general strike of the

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Bar Council, the case is

adjourned. To come up for arguments on 17.08.2020

before D.B.

MEMBER

17.08.2020 Due to summer vacations, the case is. adjourned to 

28.10.2020 for the same.

A-' . --1'
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Junior to counsel for the appellant and Addl. AG 

alongwith Attaur Rahman, Administrative Officer for the 

respondents present.
Representative of respondents has furnished 

Parawise comments on behalf of respondents No. 1, 2 & 

.3. Placed on record. The appeal is assigned to D.B for 

arguments on 24.12.2019. The appellant may submit 
rejoinder, within a fortnight, if so advised.

16.10.2019
■ ■

A

Chairman

Junior to counsel for the appellant and Mr; Zia Ullah 

learned DDA present. Junior to counsel for the appellant 

seeks adjournment as senior counsel for the appellant is 

not in attendance. Adjourn. To come up for arguments on 

13.02.2020 before D.B.

24.12.2019

^tender Member

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad Jan, Deputy 

District Attorney alongwith Mr. Atta-ur-Rehrhan, Administrative 

Officer for the respondents present. Learned counsel for the 

appellant requested for adjournment. Adjourned to 30.03.2020 

for arguments before D.B.

13.02.2020

(Hu^ n Shah) (M. Amin Knan Kundi) 

MemberMember
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105/2019

for theCounsel for the appellant and Addl. AG 

respondents present.
28.05.2019

Learned AAG undertakes to require the respondents 

to submit the requisite reply on next date of hearing.

Adjourned to 04.07.2019 for submission of written 

reply/comments before S.B. Till next date the impugned 

recovery shall not be made by the respondents.

Chairman'

04.07.2019 Nemo for the parties. Fresh notices be issued to 

them. To come up for written reply/comments on 

30.08.2019 before S.B.

Member

Counsel for the appellant and Addl. AG alongwith 

Farhan Superintendent for the respondents present.

V ; ■c./ • '..., •
30.08.2019

i

\ ,• t

"Representative of respondents'requests for tim'e; 
Adjourned to'16.10.20r9 on’''whTch date the'requisite

r' 't

reply shall positively be submitted.

n ■
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Counsel for the appellant present.10.04.2019

It was argued by the learned counsel for the appellant 

that departmental proceedings culminating into the impugned 

order dated 20.08.2018 were not conducted in accordance with

law. So much so, the appellant was not even confronted with the 

charge sheet or statement* of allegations. He referred to the

contents of impugned order of removal from service passed
li

against the appellant as well as of the show cause notice and 

stated that the specific allegations against the appellant were not 

noted therein. He further referred to notification dated

20.04.2017 whereby service of the appellant was placed on the

disposal of Director General Pakistan Forests Institute Peshawar 

for further posting as Lecturer in Forestry (BS-17).

In view of above, the instant appeal is admitted for

regular hearing. The appellant is directed to deposit security and

process fee within 10 days. Thereafter, notices be issued to the

respondents. To come up for written reply/comments on

28.05.2019 before S.B.

An application for order restraining the respondents

from effecting recovery of Rs.2.04 Million from the appellant has

been submitted today which is placed on file. Notice of the

application be also given to the respondents for the next date.

Till the next date of hearing, the impugned recovery shall not be

made by the respondents.



Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of

105/2019Case No.

S.No. Date of order 
proceedings

Order or other proceedings with signature of judge

1 2 3

The appeal of Dr. Muhammad Nawaz Rajpar presented today by 

Mr. Noor Muhammad Khattak Advocate may be entered in the 

Institution Register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for proper order 

please.

23/1/20191-

I3-t/t •lREGISTRAR 12-
This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing to be

put up there on

0!;.03.2019 Clerk to counsel for the appellant present and requested fo: • 

adjournment as counsel for the appellant is not in attendance 

Adjourned. To come up for preliminary hearing on 10.04.20IS 

be!ore S.B

(Muhammad Hamid Mughal) 
Member

\ -:7
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR

/2019SERVICE TRIBUNAL NO.

DR. MUHAMMAD NAWAZ VS GOVT. OF KP & OTHERS

INDEX
S. NO DOCUMENTS ANNEXURE PAGE

1 Writ Petition 1-5.

Appointment order & charge report A&B 6- 11.4

NOC & Surety Bond C&D 12- 13.5

Joining report & Degree 
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E&F6 15.

7 G & H 16- 17.

NOC & Notifications8 I&J 18- 20.

Notification dt: 30.9.2016 & arrival9 K8iL 21- 22.
!

Notification dt: 20.4.2017 & arrival10 M &M1 23- 24.

11 Requests 25- 27.N
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Appointment order & joining report12 O 28- 29.

13 Show cause & reply 

Impugned Notification dt: 20.8.18

P 30- 34
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15 Departmental appeal R 36- 38.

16 Judgment R1 39- 41.

Vakalat nama17 42.
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Through:
NOOR MOHAN MAD KHATTAK, 

ADVOCATE

I
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Khyhcr PwfchtuliUw? 
service friHM.i-.U

IQ'S'SERVICE APPEAL NO.
DatedDr. Muhammad Nawaz Rajpar, Ex: Lecturer in Forestry,

Pakistan Forest Institute, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar presently 

serving as Assistant Professor, Shaheed Benazir Bhutto University, 
sheringal, Dir Upper.

APPELLANT

VERSUS

The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief 
Secretary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.
The Secretary, Forest, Environment & Wildlife Department, Civil 
Secretariat, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
The Director General, Pakistan Forest Institute, Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

1-

2-

3-

RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT. 1974
AGAINST THE IMPUGNED NOTIFICATIOSV DATED
20.8.2018 COMMUNICATED TO THE APPELLANT
17.9.2018 WHEREBY MAJOR PENALTY OF REMOVAL
FROM SERVICE ALONG WITH RECOVERY OF RS. 2.04 
MILLION HAS SEEN IMPOSED ON THE APPELLANT AND

FPecito-d ay

AGAINST NO ACTION TAKEN ON THE DEPARTMENTAL
APPEAL OF APPELLANT WITHIN THE STATUTORY
PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS

PRAYER: That on acceptance of this service appeal the 

impugned Notification dated 20.8.2018 communicated 
to the appellant on 17.9.2018 may very kindly be set 

aside and the respondents may be directed to re-instate 
the appellant for the purpose of regularly relieving the 

appellant and the recovery amounting Rs.2.04 Million 

may kindly be set aside. Any other remedy which this 

august Tribunal deems fit that may also be awarded in 
favour of the appellant.

RSHEWETH: 
ON FACTS: !

!!Brief facts giving rise to the present
are as under:

4
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That initially the APPELLANT was appointment as Technical 
Assistant (BPS-16) vide order dated 20-09-2000 in the office 
of respondent No.3. That during service the APPELLANT was 
appointed as Lecturer in Forestry at Pakistan Forest 
Institute, Peshawar vide order dated 06-09-2007 on the 
proper recommendation of Federal Public Service 
Commission Islamabad, accordingly the APPELU\NT joined 

his duty as Lecturer on 14-09-2007 and started his duty 

quite efficiently and up to the entire satisfaction of his 
superiors. Copy of appointment order & joining report is 

attached as annexure

1-

■A&B.

That, APPELLJ\NT has been awarded a scholarship of Ph.D in 

the field of "Wildlife Management by the Government of 
Pakistan under Forestry Sector Research and Development 
Project from Putra University, Malaysia for which proper NOC 

was granted by Government of Pakistan Ministry of 

Environment in lieu thereof Surety Bond was also furnished 
by the APPELLANT. Copies of NOC and surety bond are 

attached as annexure

2-

mG&D. I
That the APPELLANT after completion of his Ph.D program 

from Putra University, Malaysia in the year 2010 submitted 
joining report vide ,dated 5.10.2010 for duty before the 

respondent no.3. Copy of Joining Report and Degree are
. E and F.

3-

I
I

attached as annexure

That, in the meanwhile a project post of consultant (Wildlife) 

was advertised by Forest, Environment .and Wildlife 

Department Government of Sindh for which the APPELLANT 

was fulfilling the requisite advertised criteria applied for the 
said post through proper channel, accordingly the 
APPELLANT was selected on the post of Consultant (Wildlife) 

on contract basis for a period of two years vide Notification 

dated 15-08-2014. Copies of the advertisement, application, 
NOC and Notifications are attached as annexure 

........................................................................ G, H, I&J.

4-

ii

That on completion of the project the APPELLANT was 
repatriated to his parent Department i.e. Pakistan Forest 
Institute Peshawar vide notification dated 30-09-2016, 
accordingly the APPELLANT submitted his arrival report and 
started his duty On his previous position as Lecturer. Copies 

notification dt: 30.9.2016, arrival report. Notification dt: 
20.4.2017 and arrival. report are attached as annexure 

................... ............................... ...... .........K, 4N&M1.

5-
f

j

6~ That APPELLANT after submitting arrival report before the 

respondent no.3 in PFI Peshawar, the APPELLANT started 

performing his duty as Lecturer regularly, efficiently but after 

the passage of more than six months when the salary of the
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1^-

APPELLANT was not released, the APPELLANT submitted a 
request for the issuance of salary and also forwarded an 
application for the provision of other basic facilities but no 
reply was received from the concerned quarter. Copies of 
the requests are attached as annexure N.

That in the meanwhile some post of Assistant Professors on 

TTS basis were advertisement in Shaheed Benazir Bhutto 
University‘Sharingal, Dir Upper. That APPELLANT applied for 
the post of Assistant Professor in the said university through 

proper channel and accordingly the APPELLANT was selected 
by the syndicate vide order date 14-11-2016 and as such the 
APPELLANT -submitted his joining report on 01-03-2017. 
Copies order and joining report and application are attached 

as annexure

7-

i)

i

0.

That inspite of knowing all the above circumstances the 

respondents initiated disciplinary proceedings against the 

APPELLANT on the pretext that APPELLANT has violated 
condition No.3 of the affidavit which the APPELLANT had 

signed/furnished with the Department. That in response the 
APPELLANT submitted his reply to the show cause dated 13- 

04-2017 and fully explained the situation regarding the 

difficulties he had faced in the Department after his arrival 
from abroad. Copies of the Show Cause & Reply are 

attached as annexure

8-

i

P.

i9- That the respondents without conducting regular inquiry and 

associating the APPELLANT in the inquiry straight away 

issued the impugned Notification dated 20.8.2018 

communicated to the appellant on 17.9.2018 whereby the 
APPELLANT has been removed from service along with 

recovery amounting Rs.2.04 million. Copy of the impugned 

order dated 20.8.2018 is attached as annexure

if

Q.

10" That feeling aggrieved the APPELLANT filed Departmental 
appeal before the appellate authority but no reply has been 
received so where after the appellant knocked the door of 
august Peshawar High Court and as such the Peshawar High 

Court, Peshawar suspended the operation of the impugned 
order to the extent of recovery vide judgment dated 

17.11.2018. Copies of the Departmental appeal and 
judgment are attached as annexure

!l>!
I

R and Rl.

11- That appellant having no other remedy filed the instant 
appeal on the following grounds.amongst the others.



Ir
GROUNDS:

That the impugned Notification dated 20.8.2018 is against 
the law, facts, norms of natural justice and materials on the 
record hence not tenable and liable to be set aside.

A-
h

That APPELLANT has not been treated by the respondent 
Department in accordance with law and rules on the subject 
noted and'as such the respondents violated Article 4 and 25 
of the constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973.

B-

That the respondents acted in arbitrary and malafide manner 

by issuing the impugned Notification dated 20.8.2018.
C-

That APPELLANT has been discriminated by the respondents 

by issuing the impugned Notification dated 20.8.2018.
D-

That, the act of the respondent is also violative of Article-37 

of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan that 
guarantees promotion of Social Justice 81 eradication of 
Social Evils.

E-

I
That according to Article 38 (e) of the Constitution of Islamic 

Republic of Pakistan 1973 state is bound to reduce disparity 

in the income and earnings of individuals including persons 

in the various classes of the service of Pakistan, therefore in 

the light of the above mentioned Article the impugned 
Notification dated 20.8.2018 is not tenable and liable to be 
set aside.

F-

;il

G- That according to the Deed agreement of the Higher 

Education Commission there is no bar on the scholar that he 

will only serve the concern Department on his return to 
Pakistan.

That no such condition has been laid down in one of the 

agreement deed of the respondent Department but in the 
case of the APPELLANT the respondents laid down/attached 
the condition that the APPELLANT will have to serve the 

Department, therefore the act of the respondent Department 
is discriminatory and malafide one.

H-

That no charge sheet and statement of allegation has been 

served on the APPELLANT before issuance of the impugned 

order Notification dated 20.8.2018 against the APPELLANT.

That no chance of personal hearing /defense has been 

provided to the APPELLANT before the issuance of impugned 
Notification dated 20.8.2018.

I~

J-

h
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r
K- That no regular inquiry has been conducted in the matter of 

the APPELLANT which is as per Supreme Court judgment is 
necessary in punitive actions against the civil servant.

L“ That APPELLANT seeks permission to advance grounds and 
proofs at the time of hearing.

Dated:21.1.2019 '
I

HiAPREliLlANT '

DR. MUHAM
Through:

AWAZ RAJ PAR

NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK

&

:)
MUHAMMADLM^Z MADNI

Advocate,^igh Court, 
Peshawar

I

I

it

ii

i
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■ € BETTER COPY -

Government of Pakistan 
Ministry of Environment, Local Government 

And Rural Development

Islamabad, the 20*^ September, 2000No. F. 1-1/89-IGP/Admn-III

MEMORANDUM

RRCRUITMENT TO THE POST OF TECHNICAL ASSISTANT,
mPS-161 IN PAKISTAN FOREST INSTITUTE. PESHAWAR (RFD

Subject;

Mr. Muhammad Nawaz Rajpar is informed that on the recommendation of the 
Federal Public Service Commission and with the approval of the Establishment 
Division, he has been selected for appointment as Technical Assistant (BPS-16), in 
pay scale Rs. 2535-197-5490, in the Pakistan Forest, Peshawar on the following 
terms and conditions;-,

a) The appointment will be purely temporary and will not confer on him any 
right for permanent retention in the Department or alternate arrangements 
elsewhere in case of termination.

b) He will be on probation for a period of one year may be extended according 
to rules.

c) That he will be required to sign an undertaking in the prescribed form.
d) The employment will be subject to production of necessary character 

certificate from the Class-1 Officers and satisfactory verification of his 
character and antecedents and production of certificate o'f Medical fitness 
from Civil Surgeon.

e) The terms and conditions of his service will be regulated by the Civil 
Servants Act, 1973 (LXX of 1973) the Government Servants (appointment,

'Promotion and Transfer) Rules, 1973 and any other Rules and Regulations 
framed by the Government from time to time.

f) No TA/DA will be paid to him on his joining the appointment in this
Division. ■

2. If the offer is acceptable to him on the above terms and conditions, the 
should report for duty to the Ministry of Environment, Local Government and 
Rural Development, Islamabad but not later than 15 days, failing which the offer 
will be treated as cancelled.

(Munir Ahmad)
(Section Officer (Admn-III/Trg)

Mr. Muhammad Nawaz Rajpar, 
C/0 A. Karim Rajpar S.D.M. 
Hyderabad (Sindh)

Mr. Muhammad Nawaz Rajpar, 
Village Raban Rajpar,
P.O. Jani Burriro,
Talk; Kotdiji,

5-
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M i o i s; t r
arid i-i; a

-*1 I,

lalamabad, the 20th Beptsmbev , 2000F = 1..1 /8;5...IbF'/AdmR-111No.

MEMORANDUM

pprpi jTTMF-MT Tn THE POBT OF TEOHM I CAL., ASSISTANTj < BF'S-'l £ ) ' ; 
IN i- At:; I STAN...FO ...INSTITUTE. FElStiANAR... (.PFI j______________

Sub.jei::t ;

ttiettiat or.i rifovntedNuhaomad Nawas Ea.jpar 
o f tl ivi; Federal

t !' i :e iS iS t a b Is la m e r. t D i' v ;i ,i. o n F' t's I r a a t; e e n <:;> e I e r: t e d
CEPS..lEOi, ;i. n pay scale
TnllanTfu f; s , P e s i'i w .a r:;i 11

:l3Mr ,,
recoiiimsoda t :i, on Publii. c ServUce Cc'min:i ss i on and with

tlie .apprciv-al of
appci i ntiTient a T e r::' 1 n ;i. c: a i A s s i s t a n tf !'■

th 'Fair fa rf !■ o r s-:s c2535-:107-'54PC, 
the following ter its s and conditions:
ids .

■arid will notappointme.nt will be purely temporary
liim. any right for permanent retention i' 

alternate ar ranqenients elsevdners ;l n

Ttisa)
thecon ft? I" on 

Depar t meri t oi.' 
lO f t e r m :i, n a 1; :i, C! n ,

case

f one yea.r liiay bebe on probation for a period 
e:r tended according to rules. ;
He will

sign an i.Midev'talt i rig in t!?eTtiat l ie w :l 1 1 I:;'e r equ i. r ed t o
pr esc r ;i, bed ft? rm .

o fto fjroduct ion
from the Class..1

his character

The emp 1 riyment will be 5ub.jec;t 
c f'i a r 3 c t e i" c e r t :i. f i i?: ate 

O F f i c e r s a n d s a, t i s f a r; t o i" y v e r i f i c a t :i. o n f 
' and an tei:e tilen t s and pr i.:idi.ic t i c^ cyf <cer tn f caj;o_f Med i ca 1 _ ,

riecesiiomy

fitness from Civil Surgeon.

i i s se r v:[ c e will i:je 
1373 (LXX of 1'373> . 

F'roiriot ion . and 
Flules and

T !-i e t e r m s a n d c o n d :i. t :i,n a ■ o f 
raged!, atsd by tfie Civil Servants Act, 
ttie Cover nment Servants (ApifcU, ntirien t,

1973 and any other
iy t;j y |-,itifi i; f , y.;(1 t .1. me t t;:i t 3. Ae .

e !i

F:i..i 1 es
Regulations framed by the Q
Trans fer ) i’

fi i sMo TA/Dh will be paid to '"lim' on 
appointment in tfiis Division.

contd..„F/2
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It U'le offer is acceptable to !iiin on the aboee tsi'nis arid 
should I-e port for duty to the

L.oi...al Gcivcii'-! inren t and Rural De ve loijmerct , 1 s i. anrabau Lji.ic
than 1.0 days, failing wirich the offer will be treated as

M i n i s t !■' y c> fconditions, 
Fnu i rcrrriiei rti, 
not later 
cancel 1ed,

Alw^A
C Munir Ahmad )

3 e c t i o n □ f f i c e r C A u rr11' r-111 / T r g )

M )'■, M u It a m m a d N a w a z R a. j it a r ,
C /A M a r i m R a j p a r 3 . D „ r! „ 
City Office 
Hy i:,!e r a a d ( Sn dti > P.-c

/.
Mr. Mul'iammad Mawaz Rajpar 
V i, 1 1 a cj e R: a b a n F? a.j p a r ,
P,0. Jani Burriro

7
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BETTER COPY

TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE 
GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-1

Government of Pakistan 
Ministry of Environment, Local Government 

And Rural Development

Islamabad, the 7'*' October, 2000

NOTIFICATION

No. F.1-1/89-IGF. Admn.III In Pursuance of the recommendations of Federal 
Public Service Commission vide their letter No. F. 4-143/99-R-III, dated 24-08- 
2000, the competent authority has been pleased to appoint Mr. Muhammad Nawaz 
Rajpar as Technical Assistant (BPS-16) in Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar 
w.e.f 3-10-2000.

(Munir Ahmad) 
Section Officer (Admn-III)

The Manager,
Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, 
Karachi

Copy forwarded.
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EE PUBLISHED IN THE
GD;ZET'TE; of..E;AKIS:rAN..pari;.::!

L..'

PoverruTiErit of. Pakistan 
Ministry C.nf Env i r-onnisnt

ai'id R!,iral Dsvslopment

ILocal Govei-nmenty

i; l"i e 71 f ■ t.! c: t o bon. 2 0 Ci 0I s 1 aniabad ,

Kircr I F‘ I iPiP'l" I ON

1,: i'l s r e i: o(!' in e n L a t i lO i isofF 1 - 1 / 3 P..113 P - A n-i n . I I I

Sow ie
/ '3 'a..P T I I. d a t a d aj...0 S 2 0 fJ 0 ^

appi.:,U. ni 
CBS..i&C

,T n . pi...!rsi.iarice

Comm i 3S :i. ori ' vide

the CiViiipetent

Hi;;. ,
1 e 11 et he 3. rrL..ibl i. cCede r'alo f

aat i ior i fcy
!:"■ a... 1C'l.v ,

Nawaz Ra.jpar as; 
Forest I ns t i tiite

Nv, Huhammadbeen pleased to 
A^iisistan t

„ 3-10..2000,,

lias
F'ak istan3. n >■

e i:.: ri n j. i;: .;i I
Peshawar w„e.

-sA/—
(Nan i ■ Ahmad )

" ':5 e c t i o n 3 f "f .i c ar (A 0 (5; n I ;i' T )

Tl' ie Manager j,
:i. nt i nq Cc.ir' p!:::!r at; i. i:::,n o f r'al-:; i s t ai' 

.L;.s.I.a.0.h..i.

P resis.

PFOE!:;.(PeerLit trnent) ,Di rectorA t: Fi -i; a rPsv ve 
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Bv Register A/D
' No. F.2(4)/2006Admn-III 

Government of Pakistan 
Ministry of Environment

***
Islamabad, the-iA.September , 2007

MEMORANDUM

RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF LECTURE IN FORESTRY
PESHAWAR .Subject: -

BPS-17 PAKISTAN FOREST INSTITUTE. 
MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT ISLAMABAD.

Haying been selected by Federal Public Service Commission, 
Muhammad Nawaz Raj par, is offered temporary appointment to the post of 
Lecture in Forestry (BPS-17) in Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar, 
Ministry of Environment on the following terms and conditions; -

The post of Executive Officer BPS-17 carries a pay scale of Rs. 
8210-615-20510 plus usual allowances admissible under the 
existing Federal Government Rules.
The appointment will be temporary and, Muhammad Nawaz Rajpar 
will be on probation for a period of one year with effect from the 
date he joins duty. The period will be extendable by order either 
before or after its termination by a further period not exceeding one 
year, provided, that if no order has been made by the day following 
the termination of either of the aforementioned probationary 
periods, the appointment shall be deemed to be held until further
orders. . .

111. His services are liable to termination at any time without assigning 
any reason, by giving a notice in writing from either side for a 
period of not less than, fourteen days or payment in lieu of the 
notice of a sum equivalent to his pay for fourteen days or for the 
period by which the notice falls short of fourteen days, 

iv. His appointment will be subject to him being declared medically fit 
such medical examination as may be necessaiy under the Rules 

and subject to verification of his documents/ certificates including 
domicile, character and antecedents and submission of an 
undertaking on prescribed form and character certificates.
The appointment will not confer on^ him any title or claim for 
permanent retention in the Departmerit. 

vi. No. TA/DA will be paid to him joining the appointment.
He is liable to serve any where in Pakistan, 

viii. He will have to submit the undertaking.
• If he is married with a foreign national, he will not be eligible for 

appointment to the post but if he is married with an Indian 
Nationality after obtaining the perrnission of the government, he 
shall be eligible for appointment.

1.

11.

on

V.

Vll.

ACCtBB..
-Sf

____  .
-h



-2-1
the Civil• He will be governed by the rules as contained in 

Servants Act, 1973, as amended from time to time.

2 In case the above terms
Muhammad Nawaz Rajpar he may report for duty within 14 days to the 
Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar failing which the offe will be treated as 
cancelled.

and conditions are acceptable to2.

ĉ
b^l Hafeez Bhatti) 

Section Officer (Admn-III)
/^^uhammad Nawaz Rajpar

Faculty of Forestry University Putra, 
Malaysia, Serdang, Dar-Ul-ehsan, 
Malaysia

Copy for information to:-

D.G PFI, Peshawar ^ ^
Sadiq Ali Anjum Director FPSC, Islamabad w.r.^r letter No. F.4- 
111 /2007-R(jFS-III) dated 23rd August 2007 
Personal File.

1.
11.

4?^ui.

Abdul Hafeez Bhatti 
Section Officer (Admn-III)

-
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To,
••I-..

The Director General, 
Pakistan Forest Institute, 
Peshawar, Pakistan

'■I

. /?]
JOINING REPORTSubject:

Dear Sir,

With due irespect it is stated that I have been recommended 

by Federal Public Service Commission, Islamabad for the post of 
Lecturer in Forestry (BPS-17) consequent up^ Ministry of 

Environment, Islamabad has offer me the post of Lecturer in 

Forestry BPS-17 (Letters attached) dated 6'^'^ September, 2007.

A
7'Sir, I accept the terms and conditions mentioned in 

offer letter andpoin the post of Lecturer in Forestry BPS-17 on 

14'^'^ September^'forenoon.
a

There fore, it is requested that kindly accept my joining 

report, that I will ever remain highly thankful to you and obliged.

Thanking for your anticipation.

•■f;

7! V',Your's Faithfully ■V.'

t'B ;v
■r'

.■V Muhammad raw’^ Rajp'ar 
Faculty of Forestry 
University Putra l^alaysia 
Serdang Dar-UI-Ehsan 
Selangor, Malaysia 
43400:ii ii

/■)

''f

m v'. •»



i
Mo. F. l-15/2002-Admn-.lI

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN 
MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT

;; 92-51-9224070
■■92-51-9202211i

S

%

tPl
SSiSsnSf;

Islamabad, the 20"’ .Tune, 2006

OINT SECRETARY (ADMN)

MO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

The Federal Minister for Environment has been pleased to approve the 

nomination of Mr. Muhammad Nawaz Rajpar, Technical Assistant, Pakistan Forest Institute,

Peshawar, an attached Department of the Ministry of Environment, to attend a three years Ph.D

course in Wildlife Management in Putra University, Malaysia with effect from July 3, 2006.

Government of Pakistan has no objection to his proceeding abroad.

(Abid B9^iir)
Joint Secretary (Admit)

..
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! Mcmoianclum of agrccmeiU between Miiliainniad Ninvit/. Itajpar and the President ol 
Pakistan made this 14*'“ December, 2009. Whereas Muhammad Nasvay, Rajpar at ]ircscnl 
employed as l,cc(:urcr in Forestry, l}l*tS-i7, li'orest Isdiieatioii Disisioii, Palcistaii I'orest 
fn.stitiitc, Peshawar .('referred to as the scholar which expression shall include heirs, successors 
and Icya.l I'Cpi'Cscntati ve) ol' llic llrst parl as a n.'.siills of .s|ii)n.siirlni', liy die (lovci iiiiieiil 
Pa.l<:istan, hei'cin after referred to as the President wiiieli cxpi'cssion shall include his success or in 
ol'llcc of the other part, has been awarded a scholarship in the llehl of “Wildlife MaiianemenP'. 
by the govermnent of Pakistan Under Foresti^ Sector Research and Development Project. Now 
therefore, in consideration for the said award scholar agrees arid undertake as follows;

1. lie shall faithfully confirm to and aoidc by the institutions issued, with regard to his 
studies by the offering country/organization during the period of his fellowship and shall 
whole heartc dly and diligently engage himself in the studies, training and research work 
pertaining to the feilowship/scholarship abroad and shall take tests and examinations and 
may be prescribed.

£.
is

I'
f'l
\

If-

I
I
.1

2. 'He shall confinTi his studies to the aforesaid field and shall not exchange it without prior 
licrmission o f the President.

, t I pi in I I'lC Cl 1 nplel inn n f Icn ns nl' l■'l■ll^ iwshipC s-luil.iisliip lie sh:il I mini n In I’.il-. isliin iiiul 
.SciN'c I’rcsidcnl of I’likislaii fnr a perind iinl Ic.-is Ilian live years in any sullable post al 
P,'ik'i.sti.in I'niesl liislilutc, .Pc.sliawar of vvliicli llie I’resideiil shall lie the sole jiulge and 
upon such terms and conditions as the President may jircscribc.

4. Upon the return frojn abroad he shall have no right to claim higher pay or seniority over 
others on account of the said training.

5. In the event nf the breach of any of aforesaid lenns not arising from his illness certified to 
the satisiiiction of the President,, the feilow/scholar binds himself firmly to pay on the 
demand of sum of Rs. 2.04 million fRiipces Two Million Rupees and Forty 
Thousands).

Iv

In witness where of lie produces below two sureties who shall be responsible and stands bound 
by this agreement ai d guarantees that the fellow/scholar shall be fails to do so, the sureties shall 
idcnti.fy and pay to il.c President the said amouni in the default of |iayincnl by the fcllow/schoIar.

And we the sureties below agree and guarantee for the performance of promises that the 
feliow/scholar and f. r tlie payment of the said amouni in default.

■'"i
•r .'iip.iu-h h'.' llic :ili.i\'c luiiinhcii (i '.iiiiiulalc).Siy.nc.il by I lie I wo la;. cl ic:; /

•r*
•f

lA1
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The Secretary 
Forest. L 
Govt; of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Peshavwar

Environment & Wildlife Departments

o,,|.j^^T^ARRIVAL REPORT

Dear Sir,
is stated that Secretary Forest & Wildlife. Govt; of 

directive to report- my parentWith due respect, it is 
Sindh has repatriated my

partmentvide notification NO.FT&WL(SO1)5(1)2016
services and gave

cle

sif I give my arrival today forenoon on my previous 
forestry. It is therefore, humbly requested that may kindly accept my amval tha 

Will ever remain thankful to you and obliged.

Thanking for anticipation

Dated elyYour’s ^
/ /

\

Dr. Muhammad Navi/a^ajpar 
Lecturer in Forestry 

PFl, Peshawar

S'
rl'

U-

opy to:

Director General, Pakistan Forest Institute Peshawar1.

s.crr'hT V-r=" C
Tc T \\ ■
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GOVERNMENT OF SINDK 
FOREST 8t WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT

Karachi, dated the 30"^ September, 2016f
^7^

^ si-

MQTIFICATIOW

With the approval of Competent Authority 

Muhammad Nawaz Rajpar, Consultant (BS- 
with effect from IS*” August, 2014 to 14'"’ 

contract basis for a period of two years is hereby repatriated
i.e Pakistan Forest

NO.FT&WL(SOI)5(1)/2016 

(i.e Chief Secretary, Sindh), Dr,
20), Sindh Wildlife Department,

August, 2016 on
/ relieved and directed to report to his parent department i.r 

Institute Peshawar with immediate effect and until further orders.

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

Karachi, dated the 30*'^ September, 2016NO:FT&WL(SOI)5(1)/2016 

A copy is forwarded to; -

Accountant General, Sindh, Karachi.

Secretary, Forestry, Environment & Wildlife Department, Govt, of Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Secretary, Finance Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi.

Deputy Secretary (Staff) to Chief Secretary, Sindh, Karachi.

Conservator Wildlife, Sindh, Karachi.

to Secretary (Services), Services, General Administration & 
Coordination Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi.

P.S. to Secretary, Forest & Wildlife Department, Govt. Sindh, Karachi. 

Officer concerned.
4,

SECTION OFFICER 
FOR SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH

/

P\

/hn^mu
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GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

FOREST, ENVIRONMENT & WILDLIFE 
DEPARTMENT

Karachi, dated the 27'^'^ August, 2.014^-
’ ■ \

No. SOIII/F&WL/l-2/20i:3: In pursuance of the Services, General Administration 

Coordination Department, Government of Sindh's Notification No. SOIl(.S&GAD)3-2]/2014, 
dated 15^^’ August, 2014, Dr. Muhammad Nawaz Ftajpar, Consultant (Wildlife) Equivalent to 

BS-20 Sindh Wildlife Department on Contract Basis has assumed the charge of the post ot 
Consultant (Wildlife), Sindh Wildlife Department on 26^^ August, 2014.

WA.SIM AHMED URSANI 
SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

No. SOIIVF&WL/1-2/2013 Karachi, dated the 27”' August, 2014

A copy is forwarded to:-

1 Secretaiv to Chief Mini.ster, Sindh, Karachi.

Secretary (Services), .Services, General Administration & Coordination Department, 
Government of Sindh, Karachi.
Accountant General, Sindh, Karachi.

Deputy Secretary (Staff) to Chief Secretary, Sindh, Karachi,

Consultant (Wildlife), Sindh Wildlife Department, Karachi.

Consen/ator Wildlife, Sindh, Karachi.

Deputy Conservators Wildlife, hyde-abad / Sukkur,

Publisher, Sindh Government Printing Press Karachi for publication in the next issue of 
Government Gazette,

2.

3.

4.
/■

6.

/.

8.

9. P.S. to Minister for Forests & Wildlife, Sindh, Karachi.

P.S. to Secretary, Forest, Environment & Wildlife Department, Govt, of Sindh, Karachi. 

Personal file.

Office order file.

10.
11.
12.

2.,.7
1^-I5 SECTION OFFICER-I

FOR SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

aOft-C"

.;;rA m i*' ■ ) i ,

*% ^ 7

t
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GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
SERVICES, GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 

AND CO-ORDINATION DEPARTMENT

Karachi dated the 15^ Aug List, 2014

NOTIFICATION

NO.SOII(SGA&CD)3~21/2014: On the recommendations of the Departmerihil 
Selection ^Committee and with the approval of Chief Minister Sindh, 
Dr. Muhammad Nawaz Rajpar is hereby appointed as Consultant (Wildlife) 
equivalent to BS-20 in Sindh Wildlife Department on contract basis for period of 
three years with immediate effect.

02. The terms and conditions of his appointment wiil be issued
separately.

SAJJAD SALEEM HOTIAMA 
CHIEF SECRETARY 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH .
f-

. Karachi dated the. 15^^ August, 2014 

A copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. The Principai Secretary to Chief Minister Sindh, Karachi.
2. The Secretary to Government of Sindh, Forest, Environment & Wildlife 

Department; Karachi.
3. The Accountant General Sindh Karachi.
4. The Superintendent, Sindh Govt. Printing Press, Karachi.
5. Officer concerned.
6. Office order file.

\

No. SOU (S&GAD)3-21/2014,

■ c ■

4^^ . I

(AKBAR ALI BRAHMANI) 
SECTION OFFICER.!!

■ r- ■P . .
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B’Kll’KR COPY

CiOVliRNMliN'l' Ol' KHYBl^R PAKIITUNKIIWA 
l-ORJ'S'J'RY, liNVIRONMl^NT & WILDLIP'K DriPAR'l’MliN'l'

Dated Pesh; 16^'' June, 2016NO. SO(Estt)/FH& WD/1 -1 /2K14/jnY 1823-32

'Po
The Secretary To Government Of Sindh, 
Forestry Environment & Wildlife Department, 
Karachi.

Dear Sir,
1 Am Directed To Refer 'fo The Application Dated 6/6/2016 Received 

Through Director General Pakistan Forest Institute Peshawar Letter No 960/F'.I j 
(Per) Fistt Dated 6/6/2016 On I'hc Above Captioned Subject And To State That 
The Provincial Government Of Khyber Palditunkliwa In Forestry Environment / 
And Wildlife Department lias No Objection To i'hc Engagement Of Dr. 
Muhammad Nawaz Rajpar, Lecturer In Forestry Pakistan Forestry Pakistan Forest ( 
Institute Peshawar By fhe Government Of Sindh As Consultant Wildlife 
Department Subject To The Following;-

1. Payment Of Surety Bond Amounting To Rs.2.04 Million In 'fhrec 
Equal Instatements As Undertaken By i’he Officer On Non 
.ludicial Stamp Paper Executed By Him ( Copies Enclosed) And 
Undertakings Of The 'fwo Forest Department’s Guarantor As Per 
Stipulated Time Lines Given Below; And

Date of payment _ 
30/08/2016
30/06/2017 ...  _
30/03/2018 ......

Amount RsInstallment 
L' installment 6,80,000/-

6,80^000^/^
6,80,000/-

installmcnt2
3™ installment

2. He Shall Not Claim Payment Of Any Amount Or Arrears Or 
Arrears On Account Of Salary Leave Salary Or Any Other 
Emoluments/Benefits For The Period Of His Unauthorized 
Absence I.E From 23.11.2012 Till Date.

Pk
SECTION OFFICER (ESTT)

/

Copy is forward to;-

ACC -



)
¥.4

To

The Secretary 
Enviroumeut Department 
Klryber Pakhtimkhwa

Subject: REQUEST FOR NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE TO APPLY FOR THE POST 
OF CONSULTS ANT IN WILDLIFE (BPS-20).GOVT: OF SDTOH

Dear Sir,

With due respect it is stated that the post of Cousultant (BPS-20) in Sindh Wildlife 
Department, Government of Sindh has been advertised in daily Dawn dated 08 June, 
2014 (Copy Attached). Sir, I fulfilled the requirement for the above said post of and want 
to a]^y.

Sir, I am under surety bond, if 1 am selected I will returned the surety bond money 
to Govt: of Pakistan. Therefore, it requested that tnay kindly issued a No Objection 
Certificate against the position of Consultant in Wildlife (BPS-20) to Secretaiy Forest, 
Environment and Wildlife Department, Govt: of Sindh that I will ever remain thankful to 
you and obliged.

Thanking for anticipation

Dated 12"’June, 2014
Yoi I Sincerely

ijj Dr. Muhammad^aH^l^p^ 

Lecturer in Forestiy 
PFI, Peshawar
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAkhTUNKHWA 
FORESTRY, ENVIRONMENT & WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar the 20'^'" April, 2017

NOTIFICATiniM

l^p.SO('Estt)FE&WD/V-i/2kl4: On repatriation from Government 

Wildiife Department, the Competent Authority is pleased

Dr. Muhammad Nawaz Rajpar, Lecturer in. Forestry (BS-17), at the disposal of Director 

General Pakistan Forest Institute Peshawar for further 

(BS-L:^ in PFI against his original post, 

till further orders.

of Sindh Forest and 

to place the services of

posting as Lecturer in Forestry 
in the best public interest, with immediate effect.

SECRETARY TO GOVT; OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
FORESTRY, ENVIRONMENT & WILDLIFE 

DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar. 20'^'^ April , 7ni 7No-SOfEstt)FE&WD/V-l/pki4-
Copy is forwarded to:-

1) Accountant General, Sindh, Karachi. ''
2) Secretary Finance Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi
3) Secretary Forest & Wildlife Department Government of Sindh 

Notification No.FT &WL (SOI)5(1)/2016 dated 30/9/S016.
4) Deputy Secretary (Staff) to Chief Secretary
5) Conservator Wildlife, Sindh, Karachi.

6) Director General, Pakistan Forest Institute Peshawar. He is directed that rhamp
LiSr^'^Lectur^JJ^m F°^ be’prepared against Dr. Muhammad NawL^

Karachi w/r to his

Sindh, Karachi./ !

8) re t?Secreta,t‘ Environment & Wildlife Department.
.^9) Officer “ncerned^"^'^

10) Personal file of the officer concerned
11) Master file.

------ -1^1—Office ordpr flip

..A-

cr-r?^'
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jo. .x'

The Diroclor General 
l^l-l. Peshawar

Proper Cliannelriirouuh

ARRIVAL REPORTSubjcel:

Dear Sir.
staled that Secretary Forest. Wildlife and Environment has issued order vide 

notification No. SO (EsU) FE&WD/V-l/2K 14(237-74) Dated 20‘'’:April, 2017. I have to submit 

ariival report to Director General PFl. Peshawar.

Sir. in the light of above notification. 1 hereby by submit my arrival report for further 

ncccssarv action.

it IS

Thanking for anticipation

r7.Ywir^ 'a^thf^lly

piA

Dr Rajpar M. Nawaz - 
beeturer-ifi-Forestry '

/ ^

if

V'

h’I

V 1
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To,
- " V

The Director General 
Pakistan Forest Institute, 

'^Peshawar

/ ^
'

Through: Proper Channel

Subject: REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF SLARY SLIP '

Dear Sir,

I

It is stated that I have submitted my duty report as a Lecturer in Forestry BS- 
17'dated 26’^ December, 2016 at Establishment Section, Secretary forest, wildlife and 

Envirohment office KPK. In continuation, they issued a notification that I submit an 
arrival report in PFI, Peshawar. Sir, I had submitted my arrival report on 5**^ June, 2017.

Therefore, it is humbly requested that my case may kindly be forward to 
Director, Budget Planning & Development Section, Secretary Forest, Wildlife & 
Environment office to issue the salary slip that I will ever remain thankful to you and 
obliged.

Thanking in anticipation

Your; rely

If

20! :Dr. Muhammad NaW^''RaJpa|/ 

Lecturer 
PFI, Peshawar I



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
Forestry, Environment & Wildlife Department 

Forest Education Division, Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar 
E-mail; dir.fedu.pfi@gmail.com:

Ph: +92 91 9216127. Fax: +92 91 9221233
SAY NO TO CORRUPTION ;_____________

:a ,
v.

Dated 12'" June, 2017/Fed/( ) 17No.

To

-iThe Director General 
PFI, Peshawar

Through: Proper Channel

Subject: REQUEST FOR RELEASE WITHELD SALARY

Dear Sir

With due respect, it is stated that my salary was withheld by Ex-DG, PFI,:
;■ w.e.f. 01 July to 26* November, 2012 Sir, I make mahy time request to release^ 
- the salary for above said period but till yet it pending. Sir, due to withholding': 
• of my salary, I am facing severe financial problem ,and my family is suffers^; 

alot. y

■ ::vi
4.

Therefore, it is humbly requested that iHy kindly release my withheld 
salary above said period that I will ever remain thankful to you and obliged. r

■:

Thanking in anticipation

Yohr’s ;ely
%

Dr. Rajpar1^Tf*|iJhwa^z,i /
LIF

Forest Education Division

7^'
.•c
•S

mailto:dir.fedu.pfi@gmail.com
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The Director General 
Pakistan Forest institute, 
Peshawar

Through; Proper Channel .1
■ i-

1
Subject: NON_P.ROVISION OF BASIC FACILITIES

Dear Sir,
With due respect, Jt is stated, that on, 21"* December, 2016, I submitted my 

arrival in Establishment Section, Secretary Forest, Wildlife and En'Tronment KPK after 
repatriation from the Government of Sindh. As per directions of the administration 
departnient KPK 1 submitted my arrival there and I have sent a copy of arrival to DG, 
PFI. After official codal formalities, they will issue notification tha.n I have to submit rny 
arrival in PFI. Sir, after receiving the notification, I submitted my arrival at PFI on 5*'^ 

: June, 2017,

That Sir, I submitted an application vide letter No, 377/FED(07)17 Dated 8^^, June, 2017 
for,issuing the Payslip, that I can receive the salary. Sir, more thar’ two months have 
been passed, buv lili date my salary slip has not been issued that I can draw my salary. 
Sir, I also submitted another application regarding-to release my withheld from 1^' July 
2012 to 26''' November,’.2012 vide letter No 327/FED(07)2017 dated 12"’ June, 2017.

. But, till yet, no reply has been given nor withheld salary has, been released. Sir, as you 
know, I belong to Sindh and I have to support my family. Sir, it is very difficult for me to 
stay and work here in Peshavyar Without having a'salary;

I

y

i-...

Sir, that I also submitted an application for the prevision of house allotment in campu'; 
on 6"’ June, 2017. A house was allotted, but sir, till yet, it has not been vacated 

. administration of PFI from the illegal, occupant Sir, I requested you in person, that J 
come daily from Mardan and it is very difficult for me to outback daily from Mardan to 
Peshawar, so please provide me temporary accommodation till house will be vacated, 
but no temporary .accommodation was provided..

Sir, since, I have Joined PFI, T taught various subjects to MSc .an^BS students in addition 
to teaching,! am also doing whatever official works,as assigned by DFE.

Based on the above facts,. It is very difficult for me to stay in Ma drh/Peshawar to pay 
huge expenses. Due to this reason I am unable to deliver my services.

Thanking in anticipation
!Youjff Siwc^ely

.V

Ip i Dr, Muharnmad'hp^RaOpar 
Lecturer 

PFI, Peshawar
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BETTEI^l COPY

Office of the Registrar

SHAHEED BENAZIR BHUTTO UNIVERSm/
Shering Dir Upper Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Pakistan

Date; 18.11.2017

OFFICE ORDER

On the recommendation of the Selection Board of the 8"' meeting and 
subsequent approval of the Syndicate in the 14*'’ meeting held on 14.11.2016 Dr. 
Rajpal Muhammad Nawaz S/0 Muhammad Ilasim is appointed as Assistant 

ffS (Director Tech) as per the Policy in Forestry w.e.f his state of 
Joining. His sei'vice are being allowed on probation for a minimum period of one 
year as per University statute.

/

lie is advised to submit Medical Fitness certificate from the Medical 
Supcrii^ndcnt within one week their after his joining report.

11 is services shall be governed by the Service Statute of Shaheed BB
University.

Registrar

Copy forwarded.

r
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4^ GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTLINKHWA ^ 
FORESTRY, ENVIRONMENT & WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT

NO.SO(Estt)/FE&WD/V-i/2014/PF 
Dated Peshawar the, ll^” April, 2018

3 ” .5V',

^ r-l
,■= jt'v.

Most Immediate
Through Fax

To
V/' Muhammad Nawaz Rajpar, 

Lecturer in Forestry (B5-17), 
Pakistan Forest Institute, 
Peshawar.

C/o Director General,
Pakistan Forest Institute, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

/ ‘

y

SHOW CAUSE NOTICESubject: -

I am directed to refer to the subject captioned above and to enclose 
herewiih Show Cause Notice (in duplicate) alongwith findings of the inquiry report with 
the revest that, reply to the show cause notice may be furnished to this department 
through Director General, Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar Within seven (07) days 
positively for further necessary action.

Please acknowledge the receipt.
n

2)

End: As above
(TARIC^IiA'MaL)

SECTION oMm (ESTT)

Endst: No: fk date even

Copy is forwarded to:-
1. Director General, Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar. He is requested that on 

receipt of reply to the show cause notice from the accused, comparative statements 
with comments of the department (in annotated form) may be furnished to this
departmeiit within stipulated period for further course of action,

2. PS to Secretary, FE&W department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for information'.

i
SECTION OFFICER (ESTT).

sypV

\./

r
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-L government of khyber pakhtunkhwa ^
FORESTRY, ENVIORNMENT & WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT 

qHOW CAUSE NOtlCE

*•

Chief Secretary, Khyber PakhtUnkhwa. as 
I, Government Servants (Efficiency & 

Dr. Muhammad Nawaz Rajpat, Lecturer in

I, Muhammad Azam Khan,
Competent Authority, undei- Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Discipline) Rules, 2011, do hereby serve you
Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar as followsi-Forestry (BS-17),

That consequent upon the completion of the inquiry conducted against' 

05, dated 02''’^' November, 2017;
On going through the findings and recommendations of the Inqujo' 
Committee, the material on record and other connected papers including 

defence before the Inquiry Committee.;;

(i)

(ii)

your

have committed the following acts/omissionsI am satisfied that you 

specified in Rule-3 of the said rules:-

a) Inefficiency , ' ■
b) Misconduct ■

AS a result thereof, I, as competent authority, have tentatively decided to 

impose upon you the penalty of
2. /, rJ) ■ - !

t-/xy
• /

T

under

Rule-4 of the said Rules.

as to why the aforesaid 

and also intimate whether you desire to be :
You are, therefore, required to show, cause 

penalty should not be imposed upon you 

heard in person.

3.

received within seven days or not moie than 

it shall be presumed that you have no. defence to put in and
If no reply to this notice is4.

fifteen days of its delivery, 
in that case an ex-parte action shall be taken against you.

A copy of^^f^iw^s of the Inquiry Committee is enclosed.5.
i

F ■■

(Muhammad AzamfRhah)
Chief Secretary,

!

/

r f'

rr:

C-



To.
• /

The Chief Secretary
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Peshawar

Through: PROPER CHANNEL

SHOW CAUSE NOTICESubject:

Respected Sir,

In response your letter No 591/F.I (Per)-Estt dated 13/04/2018 and SO(Estt)FE&WD/V-

Department, Govt; KPK received on 20"' April, 2018 indicate that I have comhnitted 
inefficiency and misconduct acts as recommended by Inquiry Officets which imposed 
penalty removal from the service under rule of 3.

Sir, it is stated that my attitude was highly responsible and 1 never denied to work where 
ever I was directed to serve. Yes sir, before proceeding abroad for my PhD course 1 
furnished surety bond amounting 2.04 million rupees that I Will retUned back to Pakistan 
after completing my PhD degree. Sin as 1 committed^ after obtaining my PhD'Degree,~I~ 
retuned back and joined my duty in PFl, Peshawar. While* my other colleagues 
Mr. Muhammad Akbar and Mr. Tahir GhaUdhry which Were went to UK and Thailand 
for higher qualification. Sir, they never retuned back and no recoveiv has been made 
from them. That Sir, if I was inefficient worker Why did I came back ahd joined my duty? 
Even though, in my PhD defence I got post-doctorate Offer from one of PhD my 
examiners. But Sir, I prefers to retuned back to Serve the country instead of luxury and 
peaceful working environment abroad.

That Sir, after joining the duty, 1 continue my research Work and teaching. Sir, i had 
published 26 research articles in ISl impact factor jourhalSi 2 book chapters in Springer 
(USA) and 4 book chapters Intech Open Access’IntematiPnal publisher (Croatia), and 
One book on wetland birds published by UniVersiti Putra Malaysia Press in 2016 (Flag
A).

That Sir. after 18'" Amendment, I wrote an application to Secretary Establishments, 
Cabinet Division, Islamabad that my services should be transferred to Government of 
Sindh having domicile of Sindh Province (Flag 8), After that. Sir, a harsh the conditions 
were created for me, such as; my salary was stopped by Director General, PF| through 
verbal orders in 2012 from June 2012 and no privilege of leave. That sir, I requested 
many times to DG, PFI to release my salary, as I belong to Sindh and I am a sole 
supporter of my family, with salary I cannot survive here, but all In Vain. Sir, my salary 
was withheld from June to November, 2012 which is till date is pending.

fA
/

)

A

i.



Sir, mean while my grandfather passed away and my family got serious problem scuffle 
with another clan, a tribal conflict due to which 1 was unable to travel due to life threats 
to me and my family members, to resolve this issue 1 applied for 120 days earned leave 

rejected by DG. PFI even though one year earned leave Was balance in my

leave account (Flag C).
which was

On the rejection of my earned leave application* I opt leave 
without pay, 1 applied for two year leave without pay to resolve the scuffle (Flag D) 
Which was also rejected.

That Sir, mean while, the post of Consultant Wildlife (BS-20) in Sindh Wildlife 
Department was advertised and I applied for that. Consequent Upon interview 1 was 
selected above said post. I applied for NOC subjed to the condition that 1 will pay surety 
bond amount in three installments. But sir, even though I Worked tWo and half year in 
Sindh Government but I have not received my salary Which can be verified from Sindh
Oovernn^nt-“TharsirrfrDm-wlTCre-|-p3y-surety-borfd--money7-FinaHyr5iTTClfrgovernlTtent
repatriates my service vide notification No. FT&WL (SOI) 2016 dated 30"' November 
without approval from Chief Minister Sindh to my parent department (Flag E). That sir, 1 
submitted an application to the Secretary Civil Services* Government of Sindh regarding

to wait for reply* after decision* you can duty report inmy repatriation. He advice me 
Administrative department KPK.

That Sir, 1 contacted with administrative department regarding my repatriation. They 
advice me to submit joining report and also sent copy of the joining report to DG, PFl 
Peshawar. They told me after approval from competent authority, they will notify than 1 
have to report for duty in PFI, PeshaWar. That sir* Whatever they guided me I followed 
their instruction. Sir, I submitted my arrival on 21" December, 2016 and also send copy to 
DG, PFI (Flag F). Mean while, DG, PFI reported to l am absent from duty, even though I 
already submitted my arrival.

That sir, after four months, administrative department notify that 1 have to report for 
duty in PFI, Peshawar. Sir, once I received notification through post, I left for PeshaWar 
and submitted my arrival in PFI on S'" June, 2017, After reporting for duty in PFI. 1 apply 
for issue to pay slip and release of withheld salary (Flag G) to DG, PFI. In addition, I 
applied for accommodation (Flag H). But Sir, all in Vain* neither pay slip was issue nOr 
withheld salary was release. Even though, no accommodation was provided that I can 
live and work smoothly. Sir, same environmental conditions were created, no salary and 
other relevant facilities. As you know sir, I belong to Sindh, hoW can survive without 
salary and other relevant facilities. Finally, I submitted an application that I am willing to 
deliver my service, but in such immense stress having no privilege of salary and other 
relevant facilities like other employee I am unable to Work. In such environment, I will 
become psychological patient.

In the light of above facts, it is humbly requested that I may kindly be exonerated from 
charges'of show cause notice against me and leveled against me a heavy penalty removal 
from service for which I shall be highly thankful to you fOreVer,

G'-- «

h

i'
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That sir, it is humbly requested that your kindness may ensute release of all salaries and 
other relevant facilities 1 Will make myself available to deliver my services my services to 
any suitable department such as wildlife, research and development.

Furthermore, it is humbly requested that I may also given a chance of personal hearing 
so, as to submit further clarifications in the defence of charges of Show Cause notice that 
I will ever remain thankful to you and obliged forever.

Thanking for anticipation
^■1

Your’s^^cerely

V

i
Dr. Muhammad Natvatj^jpar 

Lecturer 
PFl, Peshawar 

rajparnawaz@grnail.com 
03247700261

Cc; r

4 .... ,J.,.„S.ectlon..jQ.fil.Ger-4E^.~Jtor.es.trv,™Enjdrx)nmfiUlpj&-JMidli£e_E;iefiaj±caeDt,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa :

2. PS to Secretary, Forestry^ Environment & Wildlife Departmehtj Govt: of Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa

i.

(a1/

_ ^ -fj'c'-
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t' BICT I’KR COI^Y PAGE-3^

(iOVJiRN (GOVERNM.KNT OF KHYBKR PAKITTIJ'NKHWA 
FORES'll^Y, ENVIR0NM:ENT & WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT'

Dated Peshawar the, 20“' august, 2018

NOTIITCATION

No. S()(EsR)FE&WDA/-l/2016: WHEREAS, Dr. Muhammad Nawaz Rajpar, 
Lecturer (BS-17) Pakistan Forest Institute (PFI), Pesahwar was proceeded against 
the KJryebr Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Effeciency & Discipline) Rules, 
2011, for the charges as mentioned in the charge sheet and statement of allegations 
seiwed upon him; -4

AND WHEREAS, the F.nquiry Committee comprising Mr. .lunaid Khan 
(PMS BS-] 8)/Director General, ports Dcaprtment and Mr. Shaiqat Munir, 
Divisional Forest Officer (BS-18)/Conservator of Forests, southern Circle, 
Peshawar was constituted to conduct inquiry against the said officer;

AND WHEREAS, the enquiry Committee, after having examined the 
charges, evidence on record and explanation of the officer, submitted its report, 
wherein the charges agiasnt the officer have been established beyond reasonable 
doubt;

AND WHEREAS, the Competent Authority, after considering the inquiry 
report and other related documents of the case, served a Show Cause Notice upon 
the above named officer to which he replied, and provided him opportunity of 
personaLhearing;

NOW., THEREFORE, the Competent Authority, after having considered 
the charges, evidence on record, Irndings/recommendations of the Enquiry 
Committee, the explanation of the officer, persona] hearing and exercising his 
powers under Rule-14(5)(ii) read with Rule 4(l)(b)(iii) and Rule-4(l)(a)(iii) of the 
Khybcr Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011, 
has been pleased to impose major penalty of “Removal from service” upon Dr. 
Muhammad Nawaz Rajpar, Lecturer (BPS-17) Pakistan Forest Institute (PIT), 
Peshawar and “Recovery of an amount of Rs. 2.04 Million)” from him, spent on 
the officer out of Govt: expenditure for acquiring his PhD Degree from abroad in 
Wildlife Management, with immediate effect.

CHIEF SECRETARY 
(iOVT: OF KHYBKR IMKIilTUNKHWA

No. SO(Estt)]-E&WD/V-1/2016 Dated Peshawar the, 20“' August, 201 8_i^'

A 1
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

FORESTRY, ENVIRONMENT & WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT

DATED PESHAWAR THE, 20™ AUGUST, 2018

■:

.‘-y

)r "p;ilV'.:i’' 
ncccs';'ifens:}

NOTIFICATION

No sofEstt^FFR.WD/V-1/2016: WHEREAS, Dr. Muhammad Nawaz Rajpar, Lectu er 
(BS-17) Pakistan Forest Institute (PFI), Peshawar was proceeded against under the Khy jer 
Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011, for the charge: as 
mentioned in the Charge Sheet and Statement of Allegations served upon him;

• •
AND WHEREAS,, the Enquiry Committee comprising Mr. Junaid l<'an 

(PMS BS-18), Director General, Sports Department and Mr. Shafqat Munir, Divisional Fo 2St 
Officer (BS-18)/Conservator of Forests, Southern Circle, Peshawar was constituteo to 
conduct inquiry against the said officer;

AND WHEREAS, the Enquiry Committee, after having examined the chai' os 
evidence on record and explanation of the officer, submitted its report, wherein the chaP’es 
against the officer have been established beyond reasonable doubt;

AND WHEREAS, the Competent Authority, after considering the inq-.ri-y 
report and other related documents of the case,; served a Show Cause Notice upon tne 
above named officer to which he replied, and provided him opportunity of personal hearing;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Competent Authority, after having considered fie 
charges, evidence on record, findings/recommer;c ations of the Enquiry Committee, .le 
explanation of the officer, personal hearing and e>;^rcising his'powers under Rule-14(5;.:ii) 
read with Rule 4(l)(b)(iii) and Rule-4(l)(a)(iii) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Governnv.nt 
Servants (Efficiency & DiscipJine).Rules, 2011, has been pleased to impose major penalty of 
"Removal from Service" upon Dr. Muhammad Nawaz Rajpar, Lecturer (BS-17) P5ki.su.in 
Forest Institute (PFI), Peshawar and "Recovei-y of i\n amount of Rs.2.04 Million" from h.in 
spent on the officer out of Govt: expenditure for acquiring hiS'PhD Degree from abroad in 
Wildlife Management, with immediate effect. ' i
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CHIEF SECRETARY 
GOVT: OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ‘1

Dated Peshawar the, 20^'’ August 2018No.SO fEsttl FE&WD/ V-1/2016: N,

Copy is fonArarded to:- 11) Director General, Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar. He is requested to formulate a 
proper mechanism for recovery of the penalty amount either from the Ex-Lecturer, PFI or 
sureties i.e. Ayaz Khan, Senior Research Officer .(BS-18), PFI and Nowsherwan Zarif,

■ Assistant Silviculturist (BS-17), PFI as per the Surety.;.Bond.
2) Director Budget and Accounts Environment Department for similar necessary action.
3) Dr. Muhammad Nawaz Rajpar, Lecturer, PFI C/0 DG_> PFI.
4) Programmer, B&A Cell, FE&W Department.
5) PS to Secretary, FE&W Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
6) Master file. *
7) Office order file.
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BET lER COPY ^

(i()VERNM:ENl’ ().F KHYBER PAKHTUNKIIWA 
:!T)R,ES1'RY, ENVIRONMENT & WILDLIFE DEPAR.TMEN'i:’ 

PAKISTAN' FO.REST INSTn,^UTE, PESHAM/AR

No. 1477/F.lI(Pcr)-]istt Dated 17/09/2018 
Through Registered Post

I'o
Di'. Multaramad Nawaz. Rajpar, 
Ex-Lccturcr in Forestry (BPS-17), PFI, 
Village Raban Rajpar,
P.O Jani Burriro, Taulka Kodiji, 
District Khaiipur IVhrs. Sindh

i-
1.

Assistant Professor (Forestry) (TTS),
Shaheed Benzir Bhutto University, 
Sheringale, Dir Upper, Khyber Palclitunldiwa.

2.

Subject; NOTIFICATION lUiCAICDING REMOVAL FROM SERVICE

Please refer to the above cited subject ;and ;finc enclosed herewith 
copy of notillcation No. SO(Estt)/FE&WD/V-I/2016/8671-77, dated 20.08.2018 of 
I'orcstry Fnvironment & Wildlife Department) Government of Kliybcr 
Pakhtunkhwa regarding imposing major penalty of “Removal from Service” and 
j-ecovery of an amount of Rs. 2.04 million” upon you with immediate e fibet.

You arc, hereby requested to please immediately deposit Rs. 2.04 millions in 
government treasury and submit the original challan to this office.

Please acknowledge the receipt.

Director Gcnei'al

Copy forwarded.

/
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
iij; FORESTRY, ENVIRONMENT & WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT 

PAKISTAN FOREST INSTITUTE, PESHAWAR 
Ph: +92 91 9221224, 9216995. Fax: +92 91 92212,6.6

L,

M f-"' . i:

r
'L:iSisis5' ■(SAY NO TO CORRUPTION)

STh /F.I{Per)-Esn Dated | ?—/ 0 / 2018No.

Through Registerocl Post
To

Dr, Muhaninuid Nawa,+ Rajper. 
Ex-Lecturer in Foresiry (BPS-17). PFI, 
Village Raban Rajpar,
P.O Jani Burriro, Taulka Kodiji,
District Khairpur Mirs, Sindh

1.

2. Assistant Professor (Forestry) (TTS), 
^haheecl Benaxir Bhutto University, 
^eringale,' Dir Upper, Khyber Pakhliinkhwali.

NOTIFICA'riON REGARDING REMOVAL FROM SERVICE

Please refer to the above cited subject and find enclosed herewith copy 'of i' 
notification No, SO(Estt)/FE&WD/V-l/2016/8671-77. dated 20-08-2018 of Forestry, Environment . 
& Wildlife Department, GovernmenI of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, regarding imposing major penalty 

I of "Removal from Service" and "recovery of an amount^of Rs. 2.04 million’’ upon you with -■ 
it’;' immediate effect.

i| Subject:

i
4

You are, hereby, requested to please immediately deposit Rs. 2.04 millions in ; 
4^. government treasury and submit the original challan to this office.

Please acknowledge Itie receipl. ■ ;

il.•il

4:

+17" Director General

I Cc:
;T' ■ 1. The Registrar. Shal'ieed Benaxir Bhullod with Ifie request to please deliver

University, Sheringale, Dir Upper. Khyber' tbe letter to Dr Muhammad 
... Pakhtunkhwa (Through Registered Post, email: Nawaz Rajpar ex-Lecturer in

■ L§9Mn3Isbbt^gmail,cpm S f^^ ■'Foiestry (BS-I?’), PFI Peshawar
■i- Chairperson, Deparlinenl of Foresiry, Shaheed ‘ currently working as Assistant

Benazir Bhutto University, Slieringale, DirProfessor (Forestry)(TTS) at 
Upper, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (Through |. SBBU, Sheringal, Dir Upper 
Registered Post and '.'Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
email:shahziakhushdil@sbbu.edu.pk)

,r "
under

; .proper dated receipl and provide 
j the acknowledgement of the said 
|. notification to this office for

T o . ’'(qrther necessary action.
0. Chief Secretary, Government of Sindh Karachi ■ i

Ka?achr' F°^esl and Wildlife D.C:.)artment. Government of Sindh,

5. Director, ForesI Education Division, PFI, Peshawaiq
Pal<hkinkhwa. Forestry, Environment 

20^8^201?'"^^ No. Sv)(Esll)FE&WD/V-1/2016, dated

I':’.

'.f-

4
'It

• .1
■ i

•J'

rpVi
■'F

“"ir
IS

.V-:

'f

'I'-
61
i*

mailto:shahziakhushdil@sbbu.edu.pk


s.

/
To

THE HONOURABLE CHIEF SECRETARY,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Subject: DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST NOTIFICATION DATED 

20.08.2018 COMMUNICATED TO THE APPELUNT ON 17-09-
2018.

R/sir,
Most respectfully, it is stated that initially I was appointed as 

Technical Assistant (BPS-16) in the year 2000 and was later on appointed as 

Lecturer in Forestry at Pakistan Forest Institute Peshawar in the year 2007 

on the recommendation of the Federal Public Service Commission 

Islamabad. I was performing my duties in the Pakistan Forest Institute 

Peshawar, I was awarded with a scholarship of Ph.D in the field of "Wild 

Management by the Government of Pakistan under Forestry Sector 

Research & Development Project from Putra University, Malaysia for which 

proper NOC was granted by government of Pakistan Ministry of 

Environment in lieu of submitting Surety Bonds which was also been 

furnished. After, completion of the Ph.D in the year 2010, I joined duty in 

the Pakistan Forest Institute Peshawar and started performing duty as 

Lecturer. In the meanwhile, post of Consultant (Wildlife) was advertised by 

Forest, Environment and Wildlife Department Government of Sindh for 

which I applied through proper channel and I was selected on the post of 

consultant (Wildlife) on contract basis for a period of 2 years. I was 

repatriated to my parent Department i.e. Pakistan Forest Institute 

Peshawar on 30-09-2016 and accordingly I started my duties as Lecturer.

My salaries were not started for more than six month, I filed an application 

for the release of salaries and other basic facilities but no reply was
,j^<fficeived from the concerned quarter. I applied for the post of Assistant 

Professor in Shaheed Benazir Bhutto University Sharingal, Dir Upper on TTS■

basis and after fulfilling all the codal formalities was selected on the post os 

Assistant Professor by the Syndicate in the year 2016 and join duty there at 

SBB University Sharingal, Dir Upper on 01-03-2017. The Department i.e. 

Pakistan Forest Institute was well aware of the fact and despite of that

V'

/



h

. r.’-cf- Now, I received letter dated 17-09-2018 contain information 

regarding notification of removal from service dated 20-08-2018 of 

Forestry, Environment & Wildlife Department, Government of Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa, where upon Major Penalty of "Removal from Service" and 

another penalty "recovery of amount of Rs. 2.04 million" is imposed upon

me.

It is, therefore, most kindly requested that Major Penalty has been 

imposed upon me without fulfilling the codal formalities required for the 

imposition of Major Penalty of Removal from Service has not been adopted 

and the notification dated 20-08-2018 is also not maintainable under the 

Law & Rules as double punishment has been imposed upon me i.e. (i) 

Removal from Service & (ii) Recovery of an Amount of Rs. 2.04 million 

(Surety amount given at the time of submitting surety bonds) may be 

withdrawn and I may be re-instated in to service with all back benefits and 

obliged please.

I shall be very thankful to for this kindness.

Dated:01.10.2018

Obe^ntly Yours,

o
DR. MU
Lecturer, Pakistan Forest Institute, 

Peshawar

AD NAWAZ RAJPAR,
4.>
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- ' BEFORE THE PESH/^WAR HIGH COURT. PESHAWAR
;i,:.

/201SVtfRIT PETITION NO.

XDr. Muhammad Nawaz Rajpar, Ex; Lecturer in Forestry, 
Pakistan Forest Institute, fhyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar 
serving as Assistant Professor, Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Uni 
sheringal, Dir Upper. 'iz-

★
PETITIONER

■ VERSUS

1- The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief 
Secretary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.
The Secretary, Forest, Environment & Wildlife Department, Civil 
Secretariat, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
The Secretary Higher Education Department, Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshavilar.
The Director Genefal, Pakistan Forest Institute, Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
The Vice Chancellof, Shaheed Benazir Bhutto University 
Shringal, Dir Upper. ,

2-

3-

T;4-

-5-

RESPONDENTS:v;

WRIT PETITION UNDER ARTICLE 199 OF THE
CONSTITUTION OF ISLAMIC ■ REPUBLIC OF
PAKISTAN 1973 AS AMENDED UP TO DATE

FACTS:

Brief facts giving rise to the present writ petition
are as under:

1- That petitioner is .the bonafide & Law abiding citizen of 
Pakistan and belongs respectable and law abiding family. Co

2- That initially the petitioner was appointment as Technical 
Assistant (BPS-16) .'vide order dated 20-09-2000 in the office 
ol respondent No.3. That during service the petitioner 
appointed as Lecturer in Forestry at Pakistan Forest 
Institute, Peshawar vide order dated 06-09-2007 on the 
proper recommendation 
Commission Islamabad, accordingly the petitioner joined his 
duty as Lecturer on; 14-09-2007 and started his duty quite 
efficiently and up to the entire satisfaction of his

.1*
was

of Federal Public Service

superiors.
Copy of appointment order & joining report is attached as 
annexure...............?...................................................A &

'1^
%

wp5749 2018 Dr Mohammad nawaz vs govt USB 56 pags
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EXAMINER 

^aih9war High Coui
oO NOV 2018
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PESHA WAR HIGH COURT, PESHA WAR
FORM OF ORDER SHEET

"r^r I
Court of.

■. *.. ...of.Case No.... ■•■■••••••••••■••••••••••••••a

re ofOrder or other Proceedings witiDate of Order of 
Proceedings

Seriai No. of 
Order of 

Proceedings
-J
X

321

ORDER Writ Petition No.5749-P/2018 with 
27.11.2018

Mr. Noor Mtihammad Khattak, Adv:, 
for Dr. Muhammad Nawaz Rajpar, petr.

Present:

******

SYED AFSAR SHAH. J.- Dr. Muhammad

Nawaz Rajpar, the petitioner, through the instant 

constitutional petition, has asked for the issuance of an 

appropriate writ declaring that the Notification dated 

20.08.2018 of the respondents to the extent of 

recovery of Rs.2.04 million from him, being nullity in 

the eye of law, is of no legal effect whatsoever.

2. We have gone through the available record 

carefiilly and considered the submissions made by the 

petitioner.Cl

3. Since the appeal / representation of the 

petitioner, filed on 01.10.2018, as per statement of the

■•.V

/

\ •



(

2
¥

ident from the available record, 

before the departmental
petitioner and as is evi

is pending adjudication
authority viz. respondent No.l, therefore, we, at this

or to touch /wouldn’t like either to intervenestage,
discuss merits of the case, lest it may prejudice the

while disposing of

aforesaid departmental

of the

of either party. However, we

this writ petition,
authority to decide the appeal / representation

Strictly in accordance

i
case

direct the

one way or the other1 petitioner
as early as possible'■ with law through a speaking order

e month, after receipt of this order
but not later than on-
and, till then, no recovery shall be effected ftom the

: petitioner in pursuant to the impugned notificatmn. 

V This writ petition is dispos

I

ed of in the above terms.

I
Announced. 

- 27.11.2018

it

Ho. C€RIlHE0*r0P
lion of App\Date of Present*

NoofPases„

Copying

««»♦••****

aonun
/

...eua.e'-"®*’*"**” 
■ .y/ITotal

ofTrcpti'"*'Date
Date of Delivery



rJ

VAKALATNAMA

2^
V

No. /2019

(APPELLANT)
.(PLAINTIFF)
(PETITIONER)

VERSUS
■i ,

■ 'I

(RESPONDENT)
.(DEFENDANT)/■f/’*•'! ' z

i/vy^. _____
Do hereby appoint and constitute NOOR^OHANMAD 

KHATTAK^ Advocate, Peshawar to appear, plead, act, 
compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for me/us as 

my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above noted matter, 

without any liability for his default and with the authority/ to 

engage/appoint any other Advocate Counsel on my/our cost. 
I/we authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw and 

receive on my/our behalf ail sums and amounts payable or 

deposited on my/our account in the above noted matter.

2^

».

/2019Dated.

CLIENT
j

ACC EPTED
NOOR MOHAMMAp KHATi AK

i 'i V

N TOUSA™ISHAHZULLAH K11

MIR Z^AMAN 

ADVOCATES

1

OFFICE:
Room No.l, Upper Floor,
Islamia Club Building, Khyber Bazar, 
Peshawar City.
Phone: 091.-2211391.



-TP

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

/2019CM. NO.
IN

/2019SERVICE APPEAL No,

GOVT: OF KPVSMUHAMMAD NAWAZ

APPLICATION FOR RESTRAINING THE RESPONDENTS
FROM MAKING RECOVERY OF RS. 2.04 MILLION FROM
THE APPELLANT TILL THE DISPOSAL OF THE ABOVE
MENTIONED APPEAL

R/SHEWETH:

That the above mentioned appeal along with this application^, 
has been filed the appellant before this august service 

Tribunal in which no date has been fixed so far.

1-

That appellant filed the above mentioned appeal against the 

impugned order dated 20.08.2018 communicated to the 

appellant on 17.09.2018 whereby the appellant has been 
removed from service alongwith recovery of Rs. 2.04 million.

That all the three ingredients necessary for the stay is in 

favor of the appellant.

That the impugned order dated 20.08.2018 had been issued 

by the respondents in utter disregard of law and prevailing 

Rules.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of 
this application the respondents may very kindly be restrained 

from recovery of Rs.2.04 million from the appellant till the 

disposal of the above mentioned service appeal.

2-

3-

4-

Dat^d: 10.04.2019

APPLIC^T .

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ
THROUGH:

NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK ^

xJ

SHAHZUi:n^ YOUSAFZAI 
ADVOCATESI



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

/2019CM. NO,
IN

/2019SERVICE APPEAL No.

GOVT: OF KPVSMUHAMMAD NAWAZ

APPLICATION FOR RESTRAINING THE RESPONDENTS 
FROM MAKING RECOVERY OF RS. 2.04 MILLION FROM
THE APPELLANT TILL THE DISPOSAL OF THE ABOVE
MENTIONED APPEAL

R/SHEWETH:

That the above mentioned appeal along with this application 

has been filed the appellant before this august service 

Tribunal in which no date has been fixed so far.

2- That appellant filed the above mentioned appeal against the 

impugned order dated 20.08.2018 communicated to the 
appellant on 17.09.2018 whereby the appellant has been 

removed from service alongwith recovery of Rs. 2.04 million.

3- That all the three ingredients necessary for the stay is in 

favor of the appellant.

4- That the impugned order dated 20.08.2018 had been issued 

by the respondents in utter disregard of law and prevailing
Rules.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of 
this application the respondents may very kindly be restrained 

of Rs.2.04 million from the appellant till thefrom recovery 
disposal of the above mentioned service appeal.

Dated: 10.04.2019

applicT^t

MUH^WAD NAWAZ

THROUGH:

AD KHATTAK

shahzuclXh yousafzai
ADVOCATES

NOOR MOHAM

,5k



GS&PD.KP.SS-1777/2-RST-20,000 Forms-09.05.18/PHC Jobs/Form A&B Ser. Tribunal/P2

«B”
KHYBEB PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD). KHYBER ROAD,
PESHAWAR.

No.
/ /La:.;. of 201 J"' 

^^nt/Petitionk- ^

r r fAppeal No
i

/ / *
y'i.. f^; /. /

Versus
//

/C./i..
X- ^ t t /

f Respondent• • '/ / '/■ ' ^*.<4 ('•••••• • /• •

Respondent No.
/;

Notice to:
/ ^ ' ■ < •/ '

WHEREAS appeal/petition under t^e p^Ansion of the North-West Frontier 
Province Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been presented/registered for consideration, in 
the above case by the petitioner in this Court and notice has been ordered to issue. You are 
hereby informe d that the said appeal/petition is fixed for hearing before the Tribunal 
*onl...C..^.....^.5,...r:n..i;<).i..^....at 8.00 A,M, If you wish to urge anything against the 
app^ll^t/petitioner are at'liberty to do so on the date fixed, or any other day to which 
the case may be postponed either in person or by authorised representative or by any 
Advocate, duly supported by your power of Attorney. You are, therefore, required to file in 
this Court at least seven days before the date of hearing 4 copies of written statement 
alongwith any other documents upon which you rely. Please also take notice that in 
default of your appearance on the date fixed and in the manner aforementioned, the
appeal/petition will be heard and decided in your absence.

/r
/•r

Notice of any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appeal/petition will be 
given to you by registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your 
address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the 
address given in the appeal/petition wiU be deemed to be your correct address, and further 
notice posted to this address by registered post will be deemed sufficient for the purpose of

T fthis appeal/petition. , . i , , ^ ^ ^

Copy of appeal is^^i4chedT Copy of appeaLhas i^ready been sent to jrou yid^his

s -

L

dated^:.-.offifee Notice No.

Given under my hand and the seal of this Court, at Peshawar this....*>.M..xi.v.!A.^.......
:(

.1:Day of.
/' / r

r
-^^SRegistrar,
tunkhwa Service Tribunal, 

Peshawar.
Khybhr Pi

The hours of attendance in the court are the same that of the Hp court except Sunday and Gazetted Holidays.
2. Always quote Case No. While making any correspondence.

Note: 1.



GS&PO.KP.SS-1777/2-RST-20,00Q Forms-09.05.18/PHC Jobs/Fonn A&B Ser. Tribunal/P2

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.
JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD). KHYBER ROAD.

PESHAWAR.,

k I

/
j

rNo. A<-/7/ r . y/ //9 .
^ T'-;- f.??' X'cc•

..... . .AppetfatL/PeH^mr

I' ' /X. ' iAppeal No...........

!Ji ■ //h'Mn/i i cC !

■

r ^Versus
/ /rc c(» / JRespondent/<- /

/
Respondent No 7// /

r/V/y' ^ ^ ' r"
on '

Notice to: — c
7- ■■: j//;. y,-// /(7,'J!

(f
WHEREAS an appeal/petition under the provision of the North-West Frontier 

Province Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been presented/registered for consideration, in 
the above case by the petitioner in this Court and notice has been ordered to issue. You are 
hereby informed^tha^the; s^d gppeal/petition is fixed for hearing before the Tribunal
*on..... .................. .............^..y.L.Uat 8.00 A.M. If you wish to urge anything against the
appellhn^etitioner you are at liberty to do so on the date fixed, or any other day to which 
thO case may be postponed either in person or by authorised representative or by any 
Advocate, duly supported by your power of Attorney. You are, therefore, required to file in 
this Court at least seven days before the date of hearing 4 copies of written statement 
alongwith any other documents upon which you rely. Please also take notice that m 
default of your appearance on the date fixed and in the manner aforementioned, fiae 
appeal/petition will be heard and decided in your absence.

/

Notice of any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appeal/petition will be 
given to you by registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your 
address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the 
address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your correct address, and further 
notice posted to this address by registered post will be deemed sufficient for the pu^ose of 
this^ppeal/petition. , ;, - 7' y . /I . ' /•

Copy of appeal is ati^ehed. Copy of appeal has already been sent to you vide1:his 

office Noti^ No....

7 ’ J}V

dated.

Given under my hand and the^eal of this Court, at Peshawar this.
iinDay of. 20 ' 4

f

\A-
egii^rar.

iy]^^akhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, 
Peshawar.

Note: 1. The hours of attendance in the court are the same that of the High Court except Sunday and Gazetted Holidays.
2. Always quote Case No. While making any correspondence.

n



GS&PD.KP-1621/4-RST-6,000 Forms-0S.07.17/P4(Z)/F/PHC Jos/Form A&B Ser. Tribunal

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.
JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD,
' PESHAWAR.

No.
of 20APPEAL No,

Apellant/Pctitioner

Versus

RESPONDENT(S)

Notice to Appellant/Petitioner...

Take notice that your appeal has been fixed for Preliminary hearinjf 

replication, affidavit/counter affidavit/record/arguments/order before this Tribun
aton

You may, therefore, appear before the Tribunal on the said date and at the sa; 
place either personally or through an advocate for presentation of your case, failing 
which your appeal shall be liable to be dismissed in default.

/ // j^^^Re^strar,
^JQiyber Pakhtunkhwa Service TrT 

Peshawar.

•v.



GS8iPP.KP-2558M-RST-20,000 Forms-09.07>.2018/P4{Z)/F=PHC Jobs/Form A&B Ser. Tribunal

KHYBM PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR
'JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD

- PESHAVN^^R.
» •

No. /4

■

Re^ondent

;>

Notice

WHEREAS an appeal/petition under the provision of tha North-We^ Frontier 
Province Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been presented/iregistered for consideration, m 
the ab0vo^iaseJl^i»§pe«ltioi^S^ this Court and notice hasbeen ordered to issue^ou are

^^ppeal/petition is fixed fer hearing
•*7(0. $?....•••••»* 8.00 A.M. If you wish to urge anything against the

this Court at least seven days before the date of hear.^ Acam^ of Witten statement
alongwith any other doeoments upon which you rely. P!^e also take notice ttat m 

'defaSt of your appearance on the date fixed and in the manner aforementioned, the 

appeal/petition will he heard and decided in your absence.

*on...

Sldress. If youAail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice wluchtne 
address giveninthe appeal/petition wUlbedeemedto^yourco^g^pdjJteSB,and tijrther 

notice posted to this address byregistered post wiH^^aaPWeWP 
this anneal/petltipn.'-^'—'—/

1
Copy of appeal is attached. Copy of appeal has alr-eady been sent to you vide this

dated.,

f this Court', at

office Notice No..............

Given under my hand and me^^

• ••**

awar this.
1

20 /Dayof....^............................”—*“vv..—”“”;;f*“”.......

\

T^".
iiMiwa Service Tribtmhl, 
Peshawar.

reipstf-ar,
Khybe]

. The houa of attendwe In the court are the wme tot cf the High Court eicuit Stnday aral Oszelted HoMayi.
2. Always quote Case No. While making any correspondence;1: Note:

■

?
■■' , •
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'U-
--- GS&PD.KP-2558/4-flST-20.000 Fonns-0&:07.2018/P4(2)/F=PHC Jobs/Form A&B Sen Tribunal

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA service tribunal, PESHAWAR
JUDICIAU COMPLEX (OLD). KHYBER ROAD.

PESHAWAR;

Vi

• '

\ .
No. 10^ t oS2\AAppeal No.. •••••*•• y*?? .4

■

i............. .^......

7Ji

Respondent^4fgJ..y^^^^^■U
cC v.' r'}.

Respondent No....,. • • •.;- • • i

Notice to:
.. 1f

WHEEEAS an appeal/petition imder the provision of the North-Wost Frontier
Province Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been presented/registered for consideration, in
the above case by the petitioner in this Court and notice has beenordered to i^ue^ott^e
hereby informecUhat j^e sai^ppeal/petition is fixed for hearing before the T^ib^^: rliMlixSrSSSS:
Advocate, duly supported by your power of Attorney. You are, therefore, required to We m
this Court at least seven days before the date of hearing 4cppi^ of witten statement 

other documents upon which you rely. Please also take notice tliat in
the manner aforementioned, the

. »

■ ^

alongwith any
default of your appearance on the date fixed and in 
appeal/petition will be heard and decided in your absence.

4

> Notice of any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appeal/petition wiU be

A ■

oi^
■■■>-■r

ready been sent to you vide thisCo^'ofl^eailTStacheS, Copy of appeal has

dated..........
■ Y

office Notice No...

Given under my hand an^the ^al of this Court, at Peshawar this. 

D&y of**i»»*9«**»»*****»*-*»*««****»*»»*******

3i^'
e«*»

V
/

%

7 ^;lle#strar,
Khy^r PaMitimkhwa Service Tribunal, 
^ |/\ Peshawar.

' i
1. The hours Of attendance in the court are the same that of the ^igh Court except Sunday and Gazetted Holidays. .

' 2. Always quote Case No. While making any correspondence. '

■

Note;

iY ■

/
\ „k;.
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GS&PD.KP-2558/4-RST-20.000 Forms-09.07.2018/P4(Z)/F=PHC Jobs/Form A&B Ser. Tribunal

tiB”
>' ■

KMBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE^ra^ PESHAWAR,
JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD). Kt^lYBER ROAD.

PESHAVNAAR.

V

No.

Appeal No. of^Ojq; \
f

K^s..

)
espondent ;

Cl.:...Respondent No/..^
- T

ctiri' K.Notice to:

9.
/ WHEREAS ail aj^feal^^eption under the provision of the North-West Frontier 

Province Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been presented/registered for consideration, in 
the above case by the petitioner in this Court and notice has been ordered to issue. You are 
hereby informed that the said appeal/petition is fixed for hearing before the Tribunal

8.00 A.M. If you wish to urge anything against the 
appellant/petitifener^u'Me at liberty to do so on the date fixed, or any other day to which ^
the case may be postponed either in person or by authorised representative or by any 
Advocate, duly supported by your power of Attorney. You ar e, therefore, required to Hie in 
this Court at least seven days before the date Of hearing 4 copies of written statement 
alongwith any other documents upon which you rely. Please also take notice that in 
default of your appearance oh the date fixed and in the manner aforementioned, the 
appeal/petition will be heard and decided in your absence.

*/

t ■

X

f any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appeal/petitioh will be 
given to you by registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your 
address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the 
address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your correct address, and further 
notice posted to this address by registered post will be deemed sufficierh for the purpose of 
this appeal/petitioh

\V .

‘ \ office Notice No

Notice o /

1

sady been sent toCopy^lappeaLuiattached. Copy of appeal has >u vide this

••••«*»*«^**»«**»*»«*»»*»«***»*******'

Given under my hand and the seal of this Court, at Peshawar this
..A- n20Day of

/ ?

'■i..

■ylA/ 'V

Khy^r Pa
^^gfrtrar,
timkhwa Service Tribunal 

Peshawar.
>

AL cO.
1. the hours of attendance in the court are the same that ofth^/kigi^rt except Sunday and Gazetted Holidays.

quote Case No. While making any correspondence.Note:
2.

\-i

\
■ 3 '

■ A



5.07.17/P4(Z)/F/PHC Jos/Form A&B Ser. TribunalGS&PD.KP-1621/4-RST-6,000 Forms-0

“A”

PESHAWAR. 

/ 0

, PESHAWAR.

No.
appeal No. r I-'C

...................................

y

..................h.i Apellant/Petitioner. .......

Versus c?
■> (T. r/

.......V"^'...  7
LC »»■•••••••••fA-CT’

........... -...... RESPONDENT(S)

t f. r C '

Notice to AppeUant/P^ipnet^ - —

f\/ ’ i'
tCTL
...

r v\
y /
rr~^

I ....i 7t .ivv-u-i-."
C-.'

{

/*

fixed for Preliminary hearing, 
^e^tjhi^^ibunal

appeal has beenTake notice that your
h

ceplicatiop.
__ ^frp

/on

which your appeal shall be Uahle to be dismissed m default.

^Registrar,
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BEFORE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No.

Dr. Muhmamad Nawaz Rajpar, Ex-Lecturer in Forestry (BPS-17) 
Pakistan Forest Institute (PFI), Peshawar

V

APPELANT

VERSUS

1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Secretary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Civil 
Secretariat, Peshawar & others

2. The Secretary, Forestry, Environment & Wildlife Department, Government of Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa

3. The Director General, Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar
RESPONDENTS

INDEX

PageAnnexureParticularsS. No.
No.
1-5Parawise Comments1.
6Affidavit2.
7Copy of Notification regarding relieved of his duties from PFI A3.

8-10BCopy of Surety bond of 1.04 million rupees
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Government of Sindh_______________________________
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BEFORE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR

Service appeal No. 201^

Dr. Muhmamad Nawaz Rajpar, Ex-Lecturer in Forestry (BPS-17) 
Pakistan Forest Institute (PFI), Peshawar

APPELANT

VERSUS

1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Secretary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Civil Secretariat, Peshawar & others

2. The Secretary, Forestry, Environment & Wildlife Department, Government of Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa

3. The Director General, Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar

RESPONDENTS

PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT No. 1.2 & 3

Respectfully Sheweth:

Preliminary Objections:

1. That the appellant has no legitimate cause of action.

2. That the appellant has no locus standi to file instant appeal.

3. That the appellant has not come to the Hon'ble Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, 

with clean hands.

4. That the appellant has not exhausted the available remedies before approaching the 

Tribunal i.e. Departmental Appeal and as the appellant has been penalized under Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants Efficiency & Disciplinary Rules, 2011.

5. That the appeal is not maintainable due to mis-joinder and non- joinder of necessary 

parties.

FACTS

1. Pertains to record hence needs no comments.

2. Correct to the extent that Pakistan Forest Institute (PFI), Peshawar nominated Dr. 

Muhammad Nawaz Rajpar (Appellant), Technical Assistant (BS-16), PFI for M.Sc 

Forestry course session 2002-2004 in Forest Education Division, PFI, Peshawar, on 

Government expenditure. After successful completion of the said course (M.Sc Forestry) 

the appellant was nominated for Ph.D studies in Wildlife Management at University of 

Putra of Malaysia, under a PSDP Project (Forestry Sector Research and Development 

Project) PFI, Peshawar for a period of three years w.e.f. 07-07-2006 to 06-07-2009 and 

relieved him from duty vide notification dated 7^'^ July, 2006 (Annex-A). In this regard, 

the appellant furnished surety bond / undertaking of Rs. 2.040 million (Rs. Twenty lacs 

and forty thousands only), that upon, on completion Ph.D study, he shall return to 

Pakistan and serve for a period not less than five years in any suitable post at PFI,



I

“, Peshawar (Annex-B). During the said Ph.D the appellant was selected / appointed 

against the post of Lecturer in Forestry (BPS-17) at PFI, Peshawar vide Ministry of 
Environnnent, Islamabad's notification dated 15-12-2007 (Annex-C). Later on, the 

competent authority, on the request of the appellant extended his deputation / study 

period for another one year w.e.f. 07-07-2009 to 06-07-2010 vide letter dated 27-04- 
2010 (Annex-D).

3. Incorrect. That the appellant, after doing his Ph.D from University of PUTRA, Malaysia, 
on government expenditure, joined his duty at PFI, Peshawar on 05-10-2010 (Annex- 

E). However, on 04-06-2012 he left the Department by submitting an application for 

grant of 5 days casual leave w.e.f. 04-06-2012 without prior approval / sanction of leave 

followed by submitting three further consecutive applications for grant of one month 

leave on (medical ground) w.e.f. 09-06-2012, 120 days earned leave w.e.f. 13-12-2012 

and for one year leave w.e.f. 01-09-2012 (Annex-F). Leaves applied for were not 
granted due to exigency of his service (Annex-G). The appellant was directed to report 
for duty at PFI immediately vide this office letter dated 04-06-2012 followed by a series 

of reminders, but he did not comply with the orders and remained absent from duty. 
Whereas, in term of clause 3 of surety bond / undertaking, it has been mentioned that 
upon the completion of terms of fellowship / scholarship he shall return to Pakistan and 

serve Government of Pakistan / PFI for a period not less than 05 years in any suitable 

post at PFI, Peshawar. In case of failure, he is liable to pay a sum of Rs. 2.040 million 

to the Government of Pakistan / PFI, Peshawar.
4. Incorrect. That the appellant submitted an application dated 31-12-2011 for grant of 

NOC to apply for the post of Deputy Director Park (BPS-18) in Sindh Wildlife 

Department, Government of Sindh, which was regretted by this department vide letter 

dated 13-01-2012 and was informed that hence, he is under bond, therefore unless and 

until he discharge his bond liability, NOC could not be granted to him (Annex-H). The 

appellant submitted another application dated 12-08-2014 for grant of NOC to apply for 

the post of Consultant (Wildlife) BPS-20, in Sindh Wildlife Department, Government of 
Sindh, which was also regretted for the same reason vide letter dated 30-09-2014 

(Annex-I). Whereas, in the meanwhile, a report also received that the appellant had 

been working in Sindh Wildlife Department against the post of Consultant (Wildlife) BPS- 
20 (Annex-J), without informing or getting NOC from the competent authority, which 

led him guilty of "misconduct". Later on. Administrative Department granted him NOC 

for engagement as Consultant (Wildlife) in Sindh Wildlife Department subject to the 

condition of depositing the outstanding iiabiiity of surety bond amounting of 

Rs. 2.040 miiiion in three instaiiments and aiso shaii not ciaim the payment of 

any amount or arrears on account of saiary, leave salary or any other 

emoluments / benefit for the period of his unauthorized absence from duty at 

PFI, Peshawar vide letter dated 16-06-2016 (Annex-K). As per condition of the 

NOC the appellant was liable to pay the first installment of his surety bond amount of
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4 Rs. 6,80,000/- (Six lac & eighty thousands) on 30-08-2016, which he did not deposit till 
date and he violated the said agreement.

? 5. Incorrect. That Government of Sindh, Forest & Wildlife Department prior to expiry of his
contract period repatriated the appellant and directed him to report to his parent 
department (PFI, Peshawar) for duty with immediate effect vide notification dated 30- 
09-2016 (Annex-L), however the appellant submitted his arrival report on 21-12-2016 

i.e. after 2 months and 20 days to Administrative Department (FE&WD) with copy to 

Director General, PFI for information (Annex-M). Whereas, being permanent employee 

of PFI, Peshawar he was required to join PFI in pursuance with the above said 

notification immediately, but he merely relied on submitting copy of his arrival report to 

Administrative Department rather than to join duty at PFI, Peshawar. Later on. 
Administrative Department with the advice of Regulation Wing, Establishment 
Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa , on his repatriation placed his services at the 

disposal of Director General, PFI, w.e.f. 20-04-2017, and he assumed the charge in PFI 

on 5-6-2017 after laps of 45 days.
6. Incorrect. That on repatriation of the services of the appellant, he assumed duty at PFI 

on 05-06-2017 (after a lapse of 45 days of his repatriation notification). However, the 

PFI processed the case with Administrative Department for issuance of pay slip and on 

the direction of Administrative Department, PFI also submitted his personal file, service 

statement, pay bills, leave account and last degree verified from the university. 
However, soon after it was reported by the Director, Forest Education Division, PFI, 
Peshawar that the appellant is absent again from duty with effect from 08-08-2017, 
without prior approval / permission or information to the authority. So the PFI directed 

appellant vide letter dated 05-09-2017 and dated 29-08-2017 to report for duty, but 
despite of that he remained absent from his duty. Consequently, the PFI submitted 

report to Administrative Department, regarding his absence vide letter dated 05-10- 

2017. Therefore, salary slip was not issued.
7. Incorrect. That the appellant did not apply through proper channel for the post of 

Assistant Professor in Shaheed Benazir Bhutto University Sharingal, Dir, Upper, which 

was required under West Pakistan (Application for posts) Rules 1957.
8. Incorrect. That in light of surety bond, furnished by the appellant, he was bound to 

serve PFI for the period not less than five years in any suitable posts as per surety bond 

but the appellant had failed to serve in PFI, therefore, the disciplinary proceedings 

against the appellant was initiated under Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Civil 
Servants (E&D) Rules, 2011 and the competent authority constituted an Inquiry 

Committee vide notification dated 02-11-2017 (Annex-N). The Inquiry committee fixed 

the date of hearing on 15-12-2017 vide letter dated 07-12-2017. But appellant did not 
appear before the committee on the said date. He was given another chance with the 

direction to submit reply and appear before the committee on 22-12-2017. The 

appellant again failed to appear before the committee, and later on, he submitted reply



to the charge sheet and statement of allegations on 03-01-2018 and appeared before 

the committee on the said date. Consequently, the competent authority on the findings 

of the inquiry committee and other relevant papers / documents, served upon Show 

Cause Notice of removal from service tentatively (Annex-0). In response, the officer 

concerned submitted reply to the show cause notice on 26-04-2017, wherein he 

requested to give him a chance of personal hearing. In this regard, the competent 

authority has given opportunity of personal hearing which was fixed on 17-07-2018. But 
the appellant did not attend the personal hearing on the prescribed date. Later on, on 

the request of the appellant, the competent authority gave him another date of personal 
hearing on 30-07-2018, which he attended accordingly.

9. Incorrect. Proper inquiry was conducted against the appellant under (E&D) Rules, 2011 

and after fulfillment of all codal formalities as explained in para-8 above and the 

competent authority under Rule-14(5)(ii) read with Rule 4(l)(b)(iii) and Rule-4 (l)(a)(iii) 

of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 
2011,imposed major penalty of Removal from Service upon the appellant alongwith 

recovery of an amount of Rs.2.04 million, incurred on the appellant's study / course out 
of Government expenditure, for acquiring his Ph.D Degree, from abroad in Wildlife 

Management (Annex-P).
10. Incorrect. That the Hon'ble PHC directed the Departmental Authority to decide the 

departmental appeal one way or the other strictly in accordance with law as early as 

possible but not later than one month, after receipt of this office order and till then, no 

recovery shall be effected from the petitioner in pursuant to impugned notification. In 

light of the said judgment, the appeal of the petitioner has been considered / examined 

properly and rejected by the Appellant Authority being no force (Annex-Q).
11. No comments

■

GROUNDS

Incorrect. That the notification dated 20-08-2018 issued by the competent authority is 

according to the prescribed rules and law and is not liable to be set aside.
Incorrect. That the appellant has been treated accordance with the prescribed rules 

and law and provided additional chances for .attending inquiry / personal hearing. 

Incorrect. As explained in para-A above of the ground.

Incorrect. As explained in para-A above of the ground.

Incorrect. As explained in para-A above of the ground.
Incorrect. That in the instant case all the codal / legal formalities have been adopted 

and additional chances of personal hearing have also been given to the appellant, 
therefore, notification dated 20-08-2018, is not liable to be set aside and is as per law. 

Incorrect. As explained in para-2 of facts.

Incorrect. As explained in para-2 of facts.
Incorrect. As explained in para-8 of facts.

A.

B.

C.
D.

E.
F.

G.
H.

I.
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' Cj. Incorrect. As explained in para-8 of facts.

In view of the above, it is humbly prayed that instant appeal, being devoid of 
merit, may please be dismissed in limine, with cost.

Secretary,
Gpvetriment of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Fpjgs^, Environment & Wildlife Department
Respondent No.2

Pakistan Forest Institute, 
Peshawar

Respondent No.,3.\

Chiefsecretary,
Govermaeflt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Respondent No.l
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Pakiolan uncitii Foiubfiy-sector Research Afid Developmeril Proi'act. ‘ I' i' 
Now therefore, in consideralion for the sai-1 

i.i!idertalte as follows:

i. He shall faithfnily confirm to and abide Iry the inslilutions issiied with regard to 
hia stricliss by the offering oountry/organization durinq ti>e period of his 
fellowship and shall wholeheartedly and diligently engage himself in tlie studies 
training and research work pertaining to the fellowship/scl'iolarship abroad and 
shall take tests and examinalioiis and may be preaoribeti.

He shall confine his sUidios io llio afoiosnid (lied anrl'shall nol ..;>icha,ifie ii \/viib 
out prior permission of the ! 'i, i.-.icloiit

iii. Upon the complelion of teiins Fe(lowfiliip/Scholarsihi|)' he shall return to Pakistan 
and serve President of Pakistan for a penod no! less than five years in any 
suitable post at the Pakislnn Fores! Inslilnie, Peshawar ofwhicli (he f-'iesidont 
sfiall be sole judge and upon gucIi ienns and condilions as the President ma'/ 
prescribe. • '

I

I

I
1

award, lellow/scholar agrees and

•I

ii.

"■Sw

i

iv. Upon ihe return from abroad lie sliail have no right lo claim higher pay or 
seniority over otheis on accounl of Ihe said training.

In ihe event of tire breach of any of aforesaid terms not ^rising licrnr liis illness 
certified to the saiisfadion of tho Presiflnr,!:, the fellow/sclioinr hindr. Iiimoclf 

__firmiy to pay on demiiiid as j>um ol K.s <5/^,n Rupees ■
//Vc? r/f/- //^c<^s~ ........ .......
In v^'ilness where of ire prociucas ifislow two sui'eiies who slia'I b.e responsible.' 

and stands bound by this agreement and guaranliies that the retiow/aciiolai sliali' be 
fails to do so, the sureties shall idenlity and pay to the f’resident tfia said amount in 
default of payment by the feiiow/schoiar. i

r

■ I.,

And we the sureties below agree and guaraniee for Iho peuorrnarice of proiuisen 
ihal feiiow/sciiolar and for ihe paynieiil, of lire said amounl in ciefauii.

■ !. ■

;■ .

r
Signed by t/ie two sureties Signed iry the above bounden (Candidate)

' . . ....... .

----- IA/v./5i.AA
....... ..vyAy.dJii.RittiMAN

Si;nir)i liii5i;,irch Ollictr 
PakiUan Fnrc'l Insliiiite, Peshowjr.

1. / : 3t

2*,i-
"'viklEiftr. For^s't^ Instlfa!? ?!

■y
S
a. -it:

■S%. • fj

nrfnistrativeOfflcer/G) 
^fklstan Forest Institute 

Peshawar

f-
Ad

...

msmi,..
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Mttl<lstaf» Forest In.sclf/jit; f'esh^vys^*

1./:
. ’ ;■ r ' ■ '■ "i: ' J-

■ !■ .I
II. j

' GHULAM All BAJWA
l-if^eaiA; Orpeer

■ fiSr'a.

<2. Ic. i;i

Certified ihal bolh fii^\1))dye'sureties aolveni and in position lo pay (lie 
_^esidenl the sum of r-^s^'.tf^'^^,70^t. (Rupees TP'^o moU^a^

_) in tem'ts of the agreeiTienl.

j(d.pxPf
I

\
[h

Signature & Stamp
MloWAiliUSsSE^Wicer

senior Rosc.-»cl.blto( 
PBkislDnforcsIlnsli'""'.'’"*''"'""'

*' ,rm'
I (

Foot Note
Here insert one of the following nmounts applicable to the case;

I, where the training period Is six month or less Rs. 15000/=

II, where training period exceeds six month but does not exceeds one year Rs,' 20000/- 
l(l, v'vhere training period exc<3eds one year hu! does not exceeds two year Rs, 30000/=

IV. v-vhere training period exceeds two year hut does nol exceeds three yeftr Rs. 40000/=

V. A Candidate have to pay the actual amount incurred on training.

I

Ii
: .•

i
I !

I» I
I

I

! ;
V.

I

v;
. !.

i
iAartlffistritive Officer (G) 

Pakistan Forest Institute 
Peshaw?'-
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I iViiJhammacI Wavva^ feiaai: s/o undertake ifiat;

I will make my self available to pioF.enI for trainiiuj an w.ben required by the aid 
giving agency and as ciiracled Ij'/ Govornrnenl.

ii. . 1 will conduct my Ssotf at all limo« 
feliowship holder.

I will devote my full time to the trainino program 
agenoy in the oorinto,/ of training.

make any ooiTospondenoe wilh foreign anihnrily oxcei^t on tho,mu(iv,e

,i,,;il inboiir Wliiolc ! Ciir.iy he ! 

c.omtriorcial or any other activity in

/
i.

ill tiiG rri.annor compatible with the status as a
I •

as directed by the supervising
iii.

I vA/i(i not 
n'lailai'o.

IV.
1

1 will not hesil.ate to okr rmy ,irafilioviil work or iiom 
requirod to do as a ().!(! ot my Iraininri.

1 will refrain from engnyinn m any political.
compatibles with my work program. .

,ii. I will 1,01 incur ccy detatec rtoiiis tfte tecicg petal ced will ctea =11 ortel=pr.irig 
bills before leaving the cotinlry of training. ■

seek domicile in tho foreign countiv

IV.

Vi.

■|

and will return to Pakistan

mnnited by 1he training authorily 
'totbarautboritv qf final report

i will not
immediately after training.

■| will submit such periociicai reports^ may be 
during the period of my Irsining arm will surmui 
immediately on contplelion of trairinig,

may be required by tlie ciovernmenl afiei I

vin.

■r rr i.x.

I ■)iave
X 1 will also submit .sucii report as 

baclr from tire training.come
I have nol applied for any 
governmeni if i apiily uri any 
training.

olhor tomign training andX. ' )d. training sulssequout lo rny
0 .1

a!;,road for irainit^g under any add program.
xii. I declare tbal I hove no! been

I

afBK.rtoSfSf"'';r.

I

to ihe following drsciplinary actions;
a) if he fails to avail of a SSi^lition

training under any other techi.'ica. .1,00 ,
satisfadorv to Ihe government for it,,> miiuic 10 , . .,,,-,,p/feiiowsntp

>

8 ,JV

m., Mote: A candidate training will be iiaB'e
IS

. r-
\h

I
initialiiig I ‘i'

l
i

.:
f

r'
Mimfnis rative Officer (G) 
Pakistan Forest Institute 

Peshawar
1‘!
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GOVERNMENT OF PARIS i AN 
■ MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT

V

f
■k'fe-/7
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■

Islamabad, the 15’'’ December, 2007
1'

JMOTSFICATIOMi! ,5

f!

i'F No. 1(23)/2007-A-IN :(PFI). In pursuance of Federal Public Sen/icc Commission letter 

No. F. 4-40/2007-R-FS-l, dated 23'^' August, 2007. Mr. fyiuhammad Nawa.:: Rsjpar, is 

, appointed as Lecturer in Forestry, (BPS-'i7) (8210-6'15-20510) in Pakistan Fore.st 

. ■ Institute, Peshawar w.e.'f. 14-09-2007.
i

r

! .

2. . He will remain on probation for a period of one year.
■A

i
.1

I
(Muh.ammad r.ahiri Mustafa) 

Section Officer (AdiTin-lll)
!>

I
•r. ■
I

The Manager,
Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, 
KARACHI. .

!

■i
■ J

A,I

Copy to:1 • . ■i* •

■t..i

( ..1. AGPR, Sub Office, Peshawar.
2. Mr. Sarwat Habib, Deputy Director, FPSC with reference to their letter 

No. F. 4-40/2007-R-FS-l, dated 23^^' August, 2007.
3. ■ P.S to Secretaiy. Ministry of Environment.
4. P.A to Joint Secretary, (Adrnn) Ministry of Environment.

Director General, Pakistan Forest institute, Fesha-war.
.. 6. Superintendent (B&C).

7. Officer Concerned.
8. Personal File.

C •
Aifel. ■S',1•;
‘^1

1-■. .ijV.
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Pakistan Forest Institute 
Peshawar
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! To,

Director General 
Pakistan Forest Institute 
Peshawar, Pakistan

'■t 1!

'i.!
Proper Channel ■1

Through; 1
1

■iniisiiMG REPQglSubject: !

Dear/Sir

, „as nominated for «
Putra dated 6/2/06 1 have finished my stndy

as a Lecturer in Forestry today forenoon.
No; F,1434- 

It is therefore, 1 joint my duty

f

Thanking you in anticipation

Your’s Fai|

(Dr. Mut/ai^a^ N waz Rajpar) 

Lecturer in Forestry 
Forest Education Division 
Pakistan Forest Institute, 
Peshawar

i

I \ o/ ff
>f-£c:X(o-7}

, j/j M-'.-Pfl. /Li-rd-r""
o ; /I Yo. u I

Administrative Officer (G) 
Pakistan Forest Institute 

Peshawar‘^ylU>l(o
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Government of Khyber P? "§‘“'
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GOVERNiVlENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
Envifonmant Department 

Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar ■

Ph: -1-92 91 9216123 , Fax: +92 91 9216203

I 3 January, 2012 i/F.ll (136)-Estt lOated

Dr. iVlnhaiiintad Nrnvny Rajpar. 
Lecturer in l'orcstr_v.
Rakisian Fnrcsl InsliU 
IV'nIkiw ar.

lie.

y,SHB.il-CT: NOpB.nr('-f'!{)X f-FR'F I CATEi i

With rclerence le '!'iir ap.plicaiion dated 31'’' December 2011 on the 
suiyec' luHcd above, it is lo inlbrni you ihai \'(iu are under bond In serve the PFl (br a 

pei-ioii o!'5 ;>ears aliei' coiripleiion olDour i'h.D. Knlcss and uniil you discharge your 

bond iiabiiit}, NC.R.. can iku be giainted lo ;iou for .seeking cnij.iioymcnl elsewhere.
I!

I-

I'Jepi'iiy Diivcior (Teehnicril) 
I'akislmi I <iivsl Insliiuie.

Peshauar

/I

i
^kistan Forest Institute' 

Peshawar

I

i

I

i
f
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GOVERNMENt OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
Environment Department 

Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar

Ph: +92 91 9216123 , Fax; +92 91 9216203

i

■1 Bl2$11I"i !

iV.

' /l-.ll (136)-Esl:t I■r 'IhDated ■-> January, 2012!•
il • .

mI

■ T- To.K 4►'
.(•
r

. !• Dr. Muhammad Nawaz Rajpar. 
Lecturer in Forestry,
Pakistan Fore.st Institute. 
Pesliawar.

Si'

i«t
. 1- ii!

y

mM mSUBJECT; NO. OBJECTIOJN CE RTHUr A Tl? M?n
: ■

I ■ ' M
iWith reference to your application dated 3 P' December 2011 on the 

..subject noted above, it is to inRum you that you are under bond (n serve Iho PFI (;„• a 

period ol 5 years after com|defion of .vour I’h.D. l.lnless and uniil 

bond liability, NOC can not

i.’V.1

I
\ou di.seh.-irpe your 

be granted to you lor seeking employment eksewhere. i• .i
4’. Ii3

Ii -.' ■

DcpLH> Dircclor (Technical) 
Pakistan Forest Institute, 

‘ ^7 Peshawar
i I

F.I m■■

s//
:■

I
AdipUfrative Officer (6)

^kistan Forest Institute 
Peshawar

'M‘ •:
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Ig^m
Dated / 2014

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
Environment Department 

Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar

Ph: -1-92 91 9216123, Fax: 1-92 91 9216203

No. /F.I(Per)-Estt./Hoj

: To
Mr. Muhammad Nawaz Rajpar, 
Bunglow, No. EE16,
Defense View Phase -2,
Near Iqra University, 
Qayumabad Campus 2, 
Karachi, Sindh.

- -t,.
>

SUBJECT; REQUEST FOR NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE FOR THE POST OF 
CONSULTANT (WILDLIFE) BS-20 IN GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

I am directed to refer to your application dated 12-08-2014 on the subject 

and to convey that your request for grant of MOC for joining the post of Consultant in 

Sindh Wildlife Department has been turned down by the competent authority.

You are hereby directed to report for your duty immediately at PFI,

Peshawar.

Deputy Director (Technical)
<2

Cc:

1. Secretary Forest, Government of Sindh, Karachi. A copy of application of Mr. 
Muhammad Nawaz Rajpar is enclosed herewith. It is evident from his application 
that he has been inducted in Wildlife Department, Government of Sindh. The 
officer is under bond to serve PFI. It is therefore, requested that the officer may 
be relieved from his present posting in Sindh Wildlife Department with direction to 
join his duty at PFI.
Joint Secretary (Devolution Cell), Cabinet Division, Islamabad.
Section Officer (Devolution Cell), Workers Welfare [?.uilding. Super Market, 
Islamabad.
Section Officer (Estt), Environment Department, Government of Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

2.
i 3.

: 4.

}

Pakistan Forest Institute 
Peshawar

t
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V GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
FOREST, ENVIRONMENT & WILDLIFE 

DEPARTMENT
Karachi, dated the 27‘" August, 2014

*.'■!

MOTIFICATIOiM/

iNo. SOIII/F8(WL/l-2/2013; In puisuance of the Seiviccs, Gcneial Administration 
Coordination Department, Government of Sindh's Notification No. SOM(S&GAD)3-21/2014, 
dated 15“' August, 2014, Dr. Muhammad Nawaz Rajpar,. Consultant (Wildlife) Equivalent to 

BS-20 Sindh Wildlife Department on Contract Basis has assumed the charge of the post of 
Consultant (Wildlife), Sindh Wildlife Department on 26“' August, 2014.

•lli'
t
n
ii

1=: r.
r:

■s

WASIM AHMED URSANI 
SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

No. SOIII/F&WL/1-2/2013

A copy is forwarded to:-

Karachi, dated tlie 27"' August, 2014

Secretary' to Chief Minister, Sindh, Karachi.

Secretaiy (Services), Setvice,s, General Administration & Coordination Department, 
Government of Sindh, Karachi.

3. ^ Accountant General, Sindh, Karachi,

Deputy Secretaiy (Staff) to Chief Secretary, Sindh, Karachi.

Consultant (Wildlife), Sindh Wildlife Department, Karachi.

Conservator Wildlife, Sindh, Karachi. ■

Deputy Conservators Wildlife, Hyderabad / Sukkur.

Publisher, Sindh Government Printing Press Karachi for publication in the ne;<t issue of 
Government Gazette.

P.S. to Minister for Forests & Wildlife, Sindh, Karachi.

P.S. to Secretary, Forest, Environment & Vl'ildlife Department, Govt, of Sindh, Karachi. ■’ 
Personal file.
Office order file.

1.1

2,

i

2-7
SECTION OFFICER-I

FOR SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

i r
&

Wmlhistrative Officer (6) 
Pakistan Forest Institute 

Peshawar

m ‘
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No. FE&WL(SOni)/l-2/2013 
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

-FOREST, ENVIRONMENT & WILDLIFE 
DEPARTMENT

Karachi, dated the 16"’ September, 20i'1

•:
.i
v: .

-I

TO,
Dr. MuliammacI Nawaz Rajpar, 
Consultant (Wildlife),
Sindh Wildlife Department, 
Karachi.

1
SUBJECT: Submission of N.O.C. from Parpnt Department Pakistan 

Forest Institute, Peshav^rar.

Reference:.. Director General, PFI, Peshawar's lettei- Mo. 302/F.II(136)-E5lt, dated 
4^*^ March, 2014 (copy enclosed).

f.£'

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to state that as
regular employee of Pakistan Forest Institute,per C.V. submitted by you, you are 

Peshawar, hence, as per rules in practice you were required to furnish NOC from your 
Parent Department i.e. Pakistan Forest Institute (PFI), Peshawar which you have

i
'!

,■ i:
:failed to submit as yet.

Ji;.
P'.

You are, therefore, requested to furnish the requisite NOC from PFI, 

fortnight for further continuance in Wildlife Department as a
21-

t

Peshawar within a 
Consultant, failing which your services shall be liable to terminate.1 i' i ilm 4i■'3 I Sfli

.53
Please acknowledge the receipt of this letter.3/-

il **

I ■: (I;I •'

l.i
'■3

SECTION OFFICER-I 
FOR SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH 1 R;

m>
CC to;- iSecretary (Seivices), Seivices, General Administration & Coordination 

Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi.

Deputy Secretary (StafO to Chief Secretary, Sindh, Karachi.

Conservator Wildlife, Sindh, Karachi.

ii
!l i; i 1! •
■ I
I i

1 ■

t
■-Vii !i :

SOI

i: ■,

: . 1
i

■•I /f.-i
^dfninistrative Officer (G) 
'akistan Forest Institute 

Peshawar Is• >'
k'

1
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forest, r;^5VIRO
DEPA.v

. Karacrtiliciated the 25^’’August, 2014. ,

/ JFEI

F' / ; f fc-l • ,

,1 >
i;,! i ,• 4

•y*
t ■:¥ •-•A.;;. ■: : : motIFICATI^ ; •:■'!

;•-,>;•■•

„„.soIl.,F^v^u^2/20l3,
Dr. Muhammad Nawaz ' jolHS&GADjS-ai/JOM, dated 15“'

Department on Contmaeas^ charge of the post of Consultant

^ cllate effect aud until further orders.

r:i v

A-

! ■' I

I: !
August, 2014 is 
(Wildlife), Sindh Wildlife Department with .mm.

;•

V. .r!
■ '■■'J- ' :i!

ff.'

I
V

■ulh I 1WASIM AHMED URSANI . 
SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF SIN

Karachi, dated the 26"'August, 2014

/H'-N /

■ :

.< 4I
t!■

is )->• f
. SOIII/F&WL/1-2/2013 : ! ■:. No

■f f
A copy is fonwarded to:

itant General, Sindh, Karachi.
2 Deputy sea-eta,y (Staff) to Chief Seoe'av

Chief conaemator of Fo,-esK, Sindh, Hydei'abad.

Co,ttultant (Wildlife),a,dhWil,lfcl>l»''''''>^

Wildlife, Sindh, Karachi.
.n/atora Wildlife, Hyderabad'/ Sultkur.

,ts& Wildlife, Sindh, Karachi.
General Admlnlstra

4 ,1Accoun1. Sindfi, Karachi. I'ifI!
\•y.ft 11

Min■j

t 5^^' Conservator
, I6. Deputy Conse

P.S. to Minister for Fores'
P.5, to Secretary (Sen/ices), Seivices, 
Government of Sindh, Karachi.

Forest, Environme

I
K- \. tion &. Coordination Department, 

nt & Wildlife Department, Govt, of Sindh, Karachi.

i
7.r j.a 8. 1-t

I

P.S. to SecretaiY, 
Officer concerned. 

Personal file. 
Office order file.

9.
1■ i 10.

11.fi;”j
*ita ' .

12.
i FOR

6 1

Is NwI.DFO.SDFOh- \
t

cer(6) 
Pakistan Forest Institute 

Peshawar
V,

1
5^' S1n

»-
;V-
•T.
■A3

I-
.• i

3
it

YJ

:hm
.....
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(■lOVFiiriMri'Tr oi- kiiyui k i'ai'ii tunkhwa
f-ORl-:STRY, ENVIKONMfNT & WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT

NO.SO(Esl-t)/FE&WD/M/?.KM/pr- 
Duted PcTh: 16"'June, 2016

o

- K■ I . TVi .I

• /
■I,

To

Tlie fiecretsiry to Govornivient ol Sindh, 
r-'oresfry Environment R; Wildlife Dcprii mient, 
itjraeii.

NO OBJECIIQN Cl:ATil-lCATl;;,'l'Ay('![;h'T Ol- SURETY UON:'.' AMOUNTING'■’''O 
IlS.2,0i!_MILLjCiNJ,N;j'HREE.,JNSTATME^

!■ T
I

I
TiUJECT:

1

Oeur Sir,
.. ^ tIiiA’cted to refer i:o tlie i.ipplicalii.Mi deled 6.6.2016 roeoived tlirouqii

Director General, Pakistan l•■oro.sl Jnsfitufe, Peshawar letter No.960,T-.’l(Pcr)£stt datrd 
6.6.2016 on t,he -above captioned subject and to state that the Provincial Government nf 
|■..|yue^ la,<htunki-iwa in Eorc-stry Environment and Wildlife Department has no objection to 
Ur; engagement of Dr. Muhammad Nawai i;;.-,jp.,ir, t.ecturer in Forestrv, f'akistan Forest 
n-stitute Peshawar by the Government of Sindh as Consultanl Wildlife Denaitment sumert 
to ti'ie rollowinu;- ' '

■ f

^■#4
■ ‘i- /'«

■ !' -5I

T -

\-
I

i-

1. Payment of Surety Bond amounting to Rs. 2.0-; Million in three equr,: 
instaternents as undertaken by tlie officer on Non Judicial Stamp Paper 
executed by him (copies encloS'.:d) and undertakings ol die two Ferp.';i. 
Department's Guarantor as per stipulated rime lines gi\'en be'ow; and

Date of Payment I

I'-.

K?
II...

*)■ .

• TSL.-.
TJjnstaljment_

1st in.st.allmc'n! 
T"' Inslallmyrit 
T''' inslalimcnt

Arnount Rs. 
i ;'vS0,'ei'h'’ 
j 6,,'!().Odd/

Zj^irsadw/"..

J

'ki.n.'i.POid
^i,0i..20i;'
SO'os'doiB *■■■ 'rV' ' ' 

■ w'A*> ■

. ■'

■■

w:. .X,tesi

■'.Mjcp- e’I
.............. I ■ ,

lie shall not c.imm payment of any amour.!- or arrears on account o'" salary, 
leave salary or any other eiTiolu!rients,'rA-:ricnt5 foi- '
unauthorized aas-ence i.e. horn 23.11.2012 till date.

v>-

tile period of i\<s ■

•i.\'

SECTION OiTICE.T (ES'iT)y/Eodsti No.and date even

Copy is fonvarded to:-
I

1. PS to Secretary, Forestry, Environment h Wildlife Department, Ktiyber Paklitunkhwa.
2. Secretary to (Services), Services, General Administration D CcordinatioTi Department 

Government of Sindh, i;;.-.;raci'.i.
3. Director General Pakistan Forest Institute 

No.960/F.I(Par)Estt dated 6.6.20.16
■■I. Chief Conservator 01 I'orests, Central & Southern Forest Re-gion Peshawar.
5. Director Research & Development, Forest Department.
6. Director Budget D, Accounts Cell, l-iS'HW Di'|.>,i'rimi.'Mi.
2. Syed Hasnain Abhas, Doputy Director (Guaum-itor) RS-.D Directorate Forest 

Department w,/r to liis Anlri.-:ivii.,.'iiridort;'k:nd rialerl LG.:':0!r, i,) n,,- 
Mr. K.ileem Shah, AsiJ-ilan;. Oiindor (Guai.mlurj RAD Dnortorato l•ora!;r Dopaiuii-'-nl 
v.-/r r,:-) i-ns Allidavit/'.incleitMsng dated !..6..--'u,| 6111 i.iio ca;.-.-.

9. Dr. Muhammad Nawaz i-lajpar, Lecturer in Forestry, Pakistan Fores'(Iasj;iti.ite, 
Peshawar, vv,/r to his above referred applicr;tion rii2:tectZsv0l6

Pesliavva;- w/r to hi;; letter

/

mm

mi::
(>. I

I 4*

(rSTT)

I .

4"zr, Mf/ i
Ian7-7

b. AVk jTS-'o;,

/

■*.'v

■ >> 

Administrative Officer (G)
Pakistan Forest Institute

Peshawar
i
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ENVIRONMENT &. WILDLIFE DEPARTMENTFORESTRY.

: rTj

Ka«W,b=Mme30-5eptemb^2M^

L ■■TA /W

:■ . .A,

a/ V.''

!?vr:7
7 Competent Authority■■

1.5^'’ August, 2014 to 14 
years is hereby repatriated 

,e Pakistan Forest

i .
.FTIkWL(SOI)SCl)/2016

Chief Secretary, Sindh), Dr.
^ Lniei J ^ r>rF2Ct from

period ofh-o
port to his parent departmen .

..............................................til fndi^t ordor.

NO

(i.e
\

,1 August, 2016

/ relieved 
Institute Peshawar wi

I;

and directed to re

I
RY TO GOVERNMENT OF SIKDH

, 2016
SECRETA

Karachi, dated the 30* September
NO;FT&WUSOI)5(l)/20tS

A copy is fonyarded to; -
t General, Sindh, Karachi.

,E,>yironmedt
tment. Govt, of KhyberAccountan

Foresti-y

nt of Sindh, Karachi. 

, Sindh, Karachi.
Department, Governme

SecretaWf Finance
taw (Staff) to Chief Secretary

Deputy Secre
Conseryator«iidl.fe,Siddh,Kd™*'^

Administration &
\ c'oi-\fires General ■ —

p.S. to SeciTtaw . ^
Coordination Depaitn , ^ Govt Sindh,’Karachi.

St & Wildlife Department. Govt. Sino ,

p.S. to Secretaw,

cerned. yAiOfficer cone V'lp^'tTX

Adnibi^tive Officer (G) 

Pakistan Forest Institute 
Peshawar

i\

'rT''W^

K......

JMMi- ■hiit,"
. .'..A t ■

■ ,"1



_____ 1 ..K...\ •.
i

' \
■4\

,1

*»

i.
Tor !

The SiL'Cn-K&ry

Foresf, En\,ifori,risnt <S, w'ifofi- 
Govt: of Khybof Pakhu 
i-’esha-'A'a

IJVportl i ic-rit;;; •1!

♦S-Mt***^-;*-*

Subject: iMiElVciLEiFFjGkl' 

Oear Sir,
‘I-; .

_ - ; With due respect, n is iicji bechdar 
oinciiv rios reputriaied tviy servicot: 
dopofWierit'vide hOi:f!ca<;ot'r;40.j”;

y l-oroGi £ v^.kilife, Jovsi
und gave (iireciive to i 

cTT (SOl)5(l)20 ic;
repo;- >'ym

i ir 1, !
i
I

Sir, i gtve Ciy tcua/
I K>f6t,i.iy, i: is thoi'etore, huo'ibly |■;r:■'i

vi/ill evtitr ren-:ajn tfieoKh!! to you oi.o ,•-y., ;,,j

. i

looii on ;dy pfevioua post 
t'lot may l-jnclv

! •,! bs ;er;ure; 
y UCCi- pi n':y jh;;"

..j

■!i

! honiur.g loi O: llic;- ^ai.Oi:
A

•V■■ ./>/>dTs;-•![ Oatod •■ f • .

Voui-;: Sir>perb y
I

:■

r*

■ I

i-)r. iTppar Ivujhainvfud InJovuu 
Lociuivar" : 1.

1.j- !• '-WrAc
. i

Administrative Officer(G) 
Pakistan Forest Institute 

Peshawar

'r' * i-'otvov::-,'
;

Copy lo: ,J'•'■y
tIX

1. Gii-octor Generai. Pakistan F<^ \'PPit ;iu.i(0 I '‘wi;:Mavv:-ir ..-h;

'I sjil iI1 / r
I ■ /•//

y-

I /' i •

//.A f ■• .\
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■' -fU/
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(as niember). Pakistan Forest Institute .
3, The accused officer PO ^ciittce oh the date time

■ ” Section to appear before the WuJ proceeding. ^
fixed by the Enquiry Committee p,.K|.,nl<hwa for information. '

^ FE&W Department, Khyber Pakhlunkhwa
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NO.SO{Estt)/FE&WD/V-l/20l4/PF 
Dated Pcshnwnr the, ll‘" April, 2018

1

. i
'■4' ,
if- ■ ■Mnyit Immediate

Through Fax \

To*
'■ Muhammad Mawaz Rajpar,

Lecturer in Forestry (B5-17),
Pakistan Forest Institute,
Peshawar.

C/o Director General
Pakistan Fore.5t Institute,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

. Peshawar. ■

Subject:- cMnw CAUSE NOTICE
I am directed to refer to ^“^[n°gTof the'inquiry report wit^^

herewith hhow Cause Notice (in duplicate) abng I to this department

. SaS .L,*. w,«.U, se.e„ (0„ ..s
positively lor further necessary action.

acknowledge the receipt.
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(TARIQ.3AN|AL)
SECTION OFFlfeR (ESTT)

Pnrict: No: date even .

Copy is forwarded to:- o,.,h.,war He is requested that on
1. Director General, Pakistan

depai tmciit Paklitunkliwa for information.
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SHOW ratlSE NOTICE > :

■i'l
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa as- 

menf Servants (Efficiency & ; ' 
, Lecturer in .

Chief SecretaiY, ' ,i1 Muhammad Azam Khan
nripr Khvber Paklitunkhwa, Govci’n Authonty, undei Kh^ Muhammad Nawaz Rajpar
do hereby serve you, or.

^ Peshawar as follows.-

iCompetent
Discipline) Rules, 2011 
Forestry (BS-17), Pakistan Forest Institute

1-I
I-I

me completion of the “ ophortunW "f''"rito''(B«rE&,»-r/20t4,3602-
■ ! .1

h

Searing vide office communication 
dated 02"' November, 2017,

:S.
CO ! 'I g?'-i.! !f; !

!. i
If'

of the inquiry05,

satisfied that you
specified in Rule-3 of me said rules:-

a) Inefficiency
b) Misconduct

!.(ii) On ri
r I

ji
ie following acts/omissions :\ ■ committed the■ V. have

I am ■ Vi
1

El-ift
t
il

ae-tentatively decided to ill, hav,esult thereof, I, as competent authority
-fL / i-As a 

impose upon you II2.
the penalty of

r w.under
!• Vfetohi:.. i

,;,L,ie-4 of the said Rules. ■ito v^hy-the aforesaid' ;
desire to be ■ '

'.f;1li
, show cause as 

and also intimate wha^r you
i?lrequired to

-A ‘ You are, therefore,
imposed upon you

• 1

3.
penalty should not be 

heard in person. «d Within seven days or not more triad- ,

0 mat you have no defence to-put in and

1 1

.]recereply to this notice is
it shall be presume

shall be taken against you.

If no
days of its delivery

in mat case an ex-pai-te action

4. i-lfifteen

mmittee is enclosed.nrKliiXlsofthnlnCiuiiyCo . 'i

A coiiy ol' C'*'-- ■*

iili , ,
(Miihammad AzarrfKrien)
^ Chief secretary, , j

. Khyber pakhtunkhwa/ -
. competent Authority ,
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-tGOVERNMENT OF KHYBER P/-\KHTUNKHWA 
FORESTRY, ENVIRONMENT & V\/ILDLIFE DEPARTMENT

DATED PESHAWAR THE, 20'^';' AUGUST, 2018

33;t/? '■ t

7
oi-;"t|ircci' ■';

7^ I

■s ■ ■<.G7/-7;/

■ u,^ cn/.--cHM-P«,wn/v-i/20iS: WMEKEAi:, Or. Muhammad Nawaz Rajpar, Lecturer
’ mq 171 Pakistan Forest Institute (PFI), Peshawar was proceeded against under the Khybc-iSuniSa GOs'maris (iPricienc, Oisci|.-!in..n Rules for the charges as ,

mentioned in the Charge Sheet and Statement of Aliegations served upon him.

notification !: K

S' 1
-llJi

AND WHEREAS, the Enquiry Committee comprising Mr. Junaid Khan 
(PMS BS-18), Director General, Sports Department and Mr. Shafqat Munir, Div^'ona Fores . . 
Officer (BS-18)/ConseiYator of Forests, Southern Circle, Peshawar was constituted, to,, 

conduct inquiry against the said officer;

AND WHEREAS, the Enquiry Committee, after having e.xamined the chaiges, 
evidence on record and explanation of the ofticer, submitted its report, wherein the'charges 
against the officer have been established beyond reasonable doubt; . ..

V
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Competent Authority, after considering the inquirv 
Show Cause Notice upon tlie

is- AND VUHEREAS, the

r: or po,so„o, 000,-.,: ; ■ -f
aC ■

»-l

secants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011, has been phased
"Removal from Service" upon Dr. Muhammad Nawaz Rajpar. ;f‘I" h m '
Forest Institute (PFI), Peshawar and "Recovery of an amount or R5.2.04 M'Mion from h ni 

■ sp“t » e ofllcer tut of Govt: expenditure for ocquirlncj his PhD Degree from abroad.,,n

. Wildlife Management, with immediate effect.

1 •M".
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1: P-f

CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVT; OF KHYBER PAKHTUHICHWA j

naifiL-l PerAiawar Hia. 2p‘" Auc|'ust< 2P.i.^. ■ i : •
Mfvcio rEstin FES.V\/P/ y=i/.2Ql&i I,

Copy is forwarded to;-

3) Dr Muhammad Nawaz Rajpar, Lecturer, PFI C/0 DG, PFI.
■ 41 Programmer, B&A Cell, FE&.W Department.

5) PS to Secrctarv, FE&W Department, Ktiyber l^iiklili.inkhwri.
6) Master file.
7) Office order file,.
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NO.SO(Estt)/FE&WD/V-l/2014/PF 
Dated Peshawar the, 16‘'’ May, 2019

A •ST*

(is
hj../ A.-r R

To
4

Dr. Muhammad Nawaz Rajpar, 
Ex Lecturer in Forestry (PFI),

Director General,
Pakistan Forest Institute, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

C/o

Subject: - ^PARTMENTfll. APPEAL AfiATNST NOTIFiraTtON DATFn l7.no-

I am directed to refer to your appeal/representation 
the subject captioned above 

appeal/representation has been considered and
dated 01"^ October, 

say that your subject 
rejected by the Appellate Authority,

2018 on and to

||Sfi2G5^UL
SECTION OFFICER (ESTT)Endst: No: & riatP even

Copy is forwarded for information to:-
1. Director General, Pakistan Forest Institute 

(Per)-Estt, dated 22*^^ November, 2018. '
letter in question may be delivered 
official addresses.

2. PS to Secretary, FE&W Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Peshawar w/r to his letter No: 1358/F.I
He is requested to ensure that the 
to the appellant on his home and

SECTION OFFICER (ESTT)

\

flministrative Officer (G) 
'akistan Forest Institute 

Peshawar
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Administrative Officer (G)
Pakistan Forest Institute 
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